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Tuesday 3rd August 2021
Racel WESTPAC RESCUE HELICOPTER CLASS 1 & MAIDEN PLATE 1600m 1:10 pm
Race2 PRYDE'S EASIFEED MAIDEN PLATE 1300m 1:50 pm
Race3 THE HUNTED GOURMET MAIDEN PLATE 1100m 2:25 pm
Race4 NATIONAL JOCKEYS TRUST MAIDEN HANDICAP 900m 3:05 pm
Race5 EMIRATES PARK CLASS 2 HANDICAP 1300m 3:40 pm
Race6 ARROWFIELD BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 900m 4:20 pm
Race7 KIA ORA BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1100m 4:55 pm
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Race 1 WESTPAC RESCUE HELICOPTER CLASS 1 & MAIDEN PLATE 1600m

NSW: 1:10 pm

Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 1:10 pm
10th $500. QLD: 1:10 pm
Rail: Out 6 metres from 800 - WP; 4 metres Remainder. NT: 12:40 pm
Straight: 420m. SB LD
Circumference: 1900m. WA LD arm
For: No age restriction. Set Weights & Penalties. Class 1. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 9. Stonesthrow Tongue Tie OFF FIRST TIME, 10. Winter Thorn Blinkers FIRST TIME, Gelded, 11.
Little Kitten Cross-over Nose Band OFF FIRST TIME
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Hay There Mcnair Chris O'Brien Gregory McFarlane 0689552146 9:1-1-0 $24915 11% 2% 1 59
SCRATCHED
3. Muwarrad Amelia Denby Dale Riley 9950589306 16:1-1-2 $35980 6% 25% 11 59
4. Triangulum Rory Hutchings Nathan Doyle 0589717592 9:1-1-0 $22150 11% 22% 3 59
5. Full Coverage Christian Reith Nathan Doyle 41s75 3:1-0-0 $13500 33% 33% 7 575
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
8. Zoomerango Casey Waddell (a2)  Paul Perry 2573546875 14:1-0-2 $31495 7% 21% 12 575
9. Stonesthrow Matthew Palmer Tracey Bartley 601503 4:1-0-1 $20,440 25% 50% 8 57
10. Winter Thorn (IRE) Dylan Gibbons Kris Lees 356527205 6:0-2-0 $4995 0% 33% 9 565
11. Little Kitten (IRE) Jackson Searle (a3)  William Freedman 557371 4:1-0-1 $11,606 25% 50% 6 555
12. Martian Queen Alysha Collett Stephen Jones 1175sx900 7:1-0-0 $19,625 14% 14% 2 555
13. Newfangled Jill Reece Jones Jeremy Gask 7519s7 4:1-0-0 $13200 25% 25% 10 555
14. Feudalist Mikayla Weir Gary Portelli 8124 3:1-1-0 $23,095 33% 6/% 4 55
15. Avashiin Rachael Murray Sean Blayden 0855950037 22:0-1-2 $15420 0% 14% 5 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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Rail position: Out 6 metres from 800 - WP; 4 metres Remainder.

Race Direction
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HAY THERE MCNAIR

5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Shrapnel Dam Elly's Spirit

Breeder Mr J B Chaloner

Owners J B Chaloner, Mrs G R Chaloner, G J Broad, G Calipari, M R James, D M
Lyons, M | Milas, D Chronopoulos, Mrs M T Lyons, P Kyranides & Berowra Battlers
(Mgr: M G Fisher)

Colours Gold, Chaloner Family Crest, Black Striped Sleeves

Track Jockey

Softs  C O'brien
geavyl A Bullock

\
A

&)

Race Details
12 of 12 SCON Tue 3Aug21
60of11 TAMW Fri 25Jun21

1600m CI1-sw
1600m CL1-SW

80of8  MUSWSun 6Jun2l  1450m CL2 Soft6  J Penza
90of11 TARE Tue 11May21 1400m BM66 Heavyl C Reith
0
40f8 NEWC Mon 19Apr21 950m OPEN-BT Good4 C O'brien
-
* [} MUWARRAD
! 5yearold bay gelding (male)
Sire Wandjina Dam Taameer
Breeder Shadwell Stud Australasia Ltd
Owners Mrs S Michael, B Michael, Ms C Riley, M Howard, K J Murray & Mrs D C
Riley
Colours Light Blue, White Sleeves, Black Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

90f12 SCON Tue 3Aug2l 1600m Cl1-sw
90f14 TAMWFri23Jul21  1400m CL1
50f12 TAMWMon 12Jul21 1200m CL1

12 of 13 ARMI Tue 25May21 1100m BM58
80f10 TARE Mon 30Nov20 2000m CL1-SW

Soft5 A Denby
Soft7 J Duggan
Heavy8 A Denby
Good3 K Adams
Good4 A Bullock

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Deep Field Dam Ahhhh
Breeder Gilgai Farm

Owners W Sayers, A P Jensen, A McGlone, G T Nugent, G Murrihy, G P Scott, Mrs
M Pitman, J B Biasin, ] Meany, Mrs K Hailey, M Mahoney, M T Larkin, M Stewart, M

J Townsley, P Hall, T W Little, Miss S Sargood, S Ng & Yap Racing (Mgr: A J Yap)
Colours Purple, White Diamond Sash And Sleeves, Purple Hoops, White Cap

Track Jockey
Soft5 R Hutchings

-
'.

w I3 TRIANGULUM

Race Details
10 of 12 SCON Tue 3Aug21  1600m Cl1-sw

50f14 TAMWFri23Jul2l  1400m CL1 Soft7 D Gibbons
8of1l LISM Tue22Jun2l 1526m CL1-SW Soft5 L Dittman
90f11 AQUI Sat12Jun2l 1400m CL1-SW Good4 N Callow

70f11 DOOMWed 26May21 1350m CL1-SW Soft5 K Cowan

.

" |B FULL COVERAGE

nq !‘..l
-8 -

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Deep Field Dam Newscaster

Breeder China Horse Club Racing Pty Ltd

Owners N C Doyle, D Badenhorst & Horse Ventures (Mgr: M B Sandblom)

Colours Pale Green, Purple Quarters, Hooped Sleeves, Checked Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f12 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  1600m Cl1-sw Soft5  CReith
1of13 TAMWMon 12Jul21 1400m MDN-SW Heavy9 A Morgan
1of8 WYONFri25Jun2l  1000m 3Y+ MDN-BT  Soft7 K Jennings

4 of 6
7of7

SCON Wed 16Jun21 900m OPEN-BT
TARE Mon 11Jan21 1600m MDN

Soft5 A Morgan
Soft7 B Looker

Trainer Gregory McFarlane
Jockey Chris 0'Brien 59.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $24,915
W&P% 11-22

Career 9:1-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 1 $41.00 Martian Queen 55.5kg 9.20L 1:38.71 1 1
59.0 3 $21 Miss Twenty Twenty 57.0kg 6.02L 1:43.84 4 3
56.0 4  $15 One Star Shining 57.0kg 15.71L 1:29. 1 1
55.5 11  $6 Dreaming Of Gold 59.0kg 11.14L 1:27.95 1 1
n/a Cafe Royal n/a 5.99L 54.97
Trainer Dale Riley Barrier 11
Jockey Amelia Denby 59.0kg Prizemoney $35,980
Win Range 1400m W&P% 6-25
Career 16:1-1-2 12 Mths 10:0-0-1 1stUp 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 11 $61.00 Martian Queen 55.5kg 6.56L 1:38.71 4 3
550 10  $41 Syzygy Stars 60.0kg 6.43L 1:28.97 9 11
550 2 $101 Elusive Babbz 59.5kg 2.36L 1:14.67 7 7
56.0 8  $81 Pocket Pistol 59.5kg 9.99L 1:04.48 12 13
59.0 9 $4.80 Every Effort 56.5kg 19.71L 2:06.87 6 8
Trainer Nathan Doyle Barrier 3
Jockey Rory Hutchings 59.0kg Prizemoney $22,150
Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-22
Career 9:1-1-0 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 3 $13.00 Martian Queen 55.5kg 6.79L 1:38.71 12 12
57.5 11  $10 Syzygy Stars 60.0kg 5.33L 1:28.97 14 14
59.0 4 $6 Vampirina Diamond 57.0kg 5.77L 1:32.23 8 8
590 6  $21 Petunia 56.5kg 4.15L 1:23.04 9 9
59.0 7  $16 Neutron 58.5kg 6.80L 1:20.14 11 10
Trainer Nathan Doyle Barrier 7
Jockey Christian Reith 57.5kg Prizemoney $13,500
Win Range 1400m W&P% 33-33
Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 7 $6.50 Martian Queen 55.5kg 2.83L 1:38.71 2 2
59.0 12 $3.30F Full Coverage 59.0kg 0.99L 1:28.61 2 1
n/a Full Coverage n/a 1.95L 1:00.99
n/a Rustic Steel n/a 2.33L 54.95
58.0 5 $5.50 Honored Vow 56.0kg 4.06L 1:40.16 3 4
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j 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Pride of Dubai Dam Atlantis Dream

Breeder China Horse Club Racing Pty Ltd

Owners P Perry, K R Merrick, R M Baker, Mrs D Baker, Ms C C Cheng, Mrs M

Craddock, J W Craddock & Miss C D Manuel

Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap
Track Jockey
Softt  C Waddell
Softo M Weir
Heavy8 C Gallagher
Soft7  C Gallagher
Heavy9 R Jones

Race Details

20f12 SCON Tue 3Aug2l 1600m Cl1-sw
50f7 SCON Mon 26Jul21 2200m CL1-SW
70f14 QUIR Tue29Jun2l 2000m CL1-SW
30f8  MUSWMon 21Jun21 2300m BM58
50f7  GOSF Thu10Jun21 2600m BM64(63)

] STONESTHROW

5 year old bay mare (female)

-
-

W Sire Rock Hero Dam Pantera
Breeder Mr D A Blair
Owners D A Blair, B Hills, Mrs K Hills, G Francis, Mrs D Francis, D Jones, A Jones,
B E Qutram, D O'Halloran, C J Perks, J Rolland & A D Alexander
Colours Purple, White Band And Sleeves, Striped Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

60of12 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  1600m Cl1-sw

lof 5 NEWC Thu 22Jul21  1200m OPEN-BT

12 of 12 KEMB Thu 8Jul21  1200m CL1

lof7  WYONThu 17Jun21l 1100m 4Y+ MDN-SW
20f10 GOSF Mon 31May21 1000m MDN-BT

®

Soft5 M Palmer
Good4 A Morgan
Soft5 S Clipperton
Soft5 S Clipperton
Soft5 S Lisnyy

WINTER THORN

5 year old grey gelding (male)
Sire Muhaarar Dam Rose of Summer
Breeder Mr Mike Ryan

Owners Australian Bloodstock,D L Forward,B D Farrelly,S J Pringle,A R Taylor,S D

Hoppe,A G Smith,Willowbank Racing,Only Foals Rush In(Mgr: A Pratten),D |
Hollyman,D T S Wills,D N Doyle,P Mccarroll,Evaren Racing(Mgr: M B Evans),P R

Clifford, P O'Sullivan,R D Moore,Mrs R E Nyquist,Mrs E Lamb&AB Winter Thorn
Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Black And White Check Sleeves And Cap
Track Jockey

Soft5 D Gibbons
Good4 D Gibbons
Soft7 T Clark

Race Details

30f12 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  1600m Cl1-sw
20of4 NEWC Thu 22Jul21  1200m OPEN-BT
40of 5 WYONFri25Jun21l  1200m OPEN-BT

40of 6 SCNE Wed 16Jun21 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Bullock
60f7  NEWC Thu 15Apr21 1600m MDN Good4 A Bullock
(e
- LITTLE KITTEN
' 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
* . Sire Sea The Stars Dam Michita
Breeder Godolphin
Owners McStay Bloodstock Itd
Colours Red, Purple Sash, White Sleeves, Purple Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f12 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  1600m Cl1-sw Soft5 J Searle
40of5 SCON Wed 28Jul21  900m OPEN-BT Soft6 M Palmer
50f6 MUSWWed 7Jul2l  1000m OPEN-BT Soft7 S Price
30f6  SCON Wed 16Jun21 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 R Hunt
70f8  WOLV Sat 28Nov20 1739m 2Y RATING 85  Synth J Doyle

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 12
Jockey Casey Waddell 57.5kg Prizemoney $31,495
Win Range 2200m W&P% 7-21
Career 14:1-0-2 12 Mths 15:1-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 12 $21.00 Martian Queen 55.5kg 0.81L 1:38.71 10 9
575 4 $3.90 Mexican Standoff 59.0kg 2.43L 2:27.17 5 6
575 4 $6.50 Septimus Severus 55.0kg 9.17L 2:13.54 14 5
58.0 1  $8 Apache Belle 59.5kg 7.48L 2:33.46 7 6
55.0 6 $8.50 Lady Azamour 55.0kg 7.46L 2:52.17 6 5
Trainer Tracey Bartley Barrier 8
Jockey Matthew Palmer 57.0kg Prizemoney $20,440
Win Range 1100m W&P% 25-50
Career 41-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 8 $15.00 Martian Queen 55.5kg 3.68L 1:38.71 1 10
n/a Stonesthrow n/a 3.08L 1:14.29
56.5 9  $16 Explosive Truth 58.5kg 12.80L 1:10.52 9 10
570 7  $2F Stonesthrow 57.0kg 0.90L 1:05.76 4 1
n/a Loch Eagle n/a 2.03L 1:00.76
Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 9
Jockey Dylan Gibbons 56.5kg Prizemoney $4,995
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 6:0-2-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 9 $5.00 Martian Queen 55.5kg 0.85L 1:38.71 8 6
n/a Luncies n/a 3.79L 1:13.95
n/a Bethencourt n/a 6.01L 1:14.01
n/a Absolute Trust n/a 3.66L 55.23
59.0 5 $4.20 Elusive Jewel 56.5kg 6.40L 1:38.57 7 6
Trainer William Freedman Barrier 6
Jockey Jackson Searle 55.5kg Prizemoney $11,606
Win Range 1678m W&P% 25-50
Career 41-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 6 $18.00 Martian Queen 55.5kg 3.67L 1:38.71 3 5
n/a Edit n/a 5.67L 54.76
n/a Rule The World n/a 6.23L 1:00.08
n/a Nadaraja n/a 9.22L 55.07
605 3 $5 Sweet Bertie 59.0kg L 1:50.15
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P @II", 4 year old bay mare (female)
W Sire Hallowed Crown Dam Lookin At Mars
Breeder Mr M G W Taylor
Owners A Garufi, T Brown, D F Burges, L D Kavanagh, B Payne, N P D'elia, G

Smaragdas, B H Jackson, P A Hunt, A Eustace, J W Robinson, J A Cross, G J Spain, G

A Kennedy, G M Coward, N Kakalis, M J Jones, Grandma Pat's Fav 4, Group One
Thoroughbreds & Group One Lookin
Colours Orange, Black Group One Thoroughbreds Logo, Logo On Cap

Track Jockey
Soft5 A Collett

Race Details
1of12 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  1600m Cl1-sw

10f10 SCON Sun18Jul21  1600m MDN-SW Heavy8 A Collett
70f13 TAMWMon 12Jul21  1400m MDN-SW Heavy9 M Palmer
50f12 MUSWMon 21Jun21 1280m MDN-SW Soft7 K Jennings
40of 5 SCON Wed 16Jun21 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 M Palmer

£ FE] NEWFANGLED JILL

4) " 4 year old bay mare (female)
R Sire Real Impact Dam Innovative Jill
Breeder Mr M J Abdallah
Owners M J Abdallah
Colours Pale Blue, Lilac Vee And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f12 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  1600m Cl1-sw Soft5 R Jones
50f14 COFF Fril8Jun2l  2000m CL1-SW Soft6 A Morgan
1of8 MUSWSun 23May21 1500m MDN Soft5 R Jones
40of4 QUIR Mon 10May21 1000m Open-bt N/A

90f11 NARR Tue 27Apr21 1300m MDN Good4 C Lever

| FEUDALIST

LT ’; 3 year old chestnut colt (male)
ko ' Sire Capitalist Dam Laetitia
Breeder Mrs J S Mackay
Owners DL Williams, PJ Poyzer, NL Pearce, MJ Maude, GJ Rudd,KJ Longland,MR
Waddington,M Bourdon,GP Dowling,) Melville,B Furness,T Williams & BT
Williams, Thorpe Park(Mgr: JC Hayward) Trestamat(Mgr: M Stafford) Perkoboss
(Mgr: Mrs J Perkins) Elite Thoroughbreds Racing (Mgr:AAllan) Aldo's (Mgr: Ms H
Alderton)
Colours White, Elite Thoroughbreds Logo, Pale Blue Collar And Sleeves, White
Stripe, Pale Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80f12 SCON Tue 3Aug21l  1600m Cl1-sw Soft5 M Weir
1of4 NOWRMon 19Jul21 1400m MDN-SW Heavy9 B Loy
20f9  MUSWFri 2Jul21 1280m MDN-SW Heavyl D Gibbons
0
40f5 CANB Fri18Jun21  1206m 2Y HCP Synth ) Taylor
30f8 ROYA Fri28May21l 1050m 2Y-BT Softé T Schiller

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $19,625
W&P% 14-14

Trainer Stephen Jones
Jockey Alysha Collett 55.5kg
Win Range 1600m

Career 7:1-0-0 12 Mths 8:2-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 2 $4.80 Martian Queen 55.5kg 0.81L 1:38.71 5 4
57.0 10 $7.50 Martian Queen 57.0kg 2.55L 1:40.92 6 7
570 9 $9.50 Full Coverage 59.0kg 4.69L 1:28.61 10 10
570 10  $61 Mr Whitacre 59.0kg 5.28L 1:18.64 7 9

n/a Chasing Comets n/a 3.89L 55.18

Trainer Jeremy Gask Barrier 10

Jockey Reece Jones 55.5kg Prizemoney $13,200

Win Range 1500m W&P% 25-25

Career 4:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 10 $4.80 Martian Queen 55.5kg 4.39L 1:38.71 6 7
55.5 7 $3.20F Past Tense 59.0kg 5.46L 2:07.13 5 4
570 6  $26 Newfangled Jill 57.0kg 1.92L 1:32.12 33

0.0 Martian Queen 0.0kg L

56.5 2  $17 Forseti 56.5kg 9.72L 1:21.16 3 5

Trainer Gary Portelli Barrier 4

Jockey Mikayla Weir 55.0kg Prizemoney $23,095

Win Range 1400m W&P% 33-67

Career 3:1-1-0 12 Mths 4:1-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 4 $7.00 Martian Queen 55.5kg 5.81L 1:38.71 7 8
56.5 4 $4.40 Feudalist 56.5kg 0.80L 1:27.29 4 4
56.5 7  $10 Rebel's Edge 56.5kg 0.14L 1:20.44 9 7
58.0 3 $3.30F Peregrination 58.0kg 9.19L 1:11.95 4 4

n/a Huesca n/a 4.45L 1:03.99
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6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Eurozone Dam Liza
Breeder Byerley Trading Pty Ltd

ﬁ X AVASHIIN

Owners M J Blayden, Mrs J M Blayden, A J Hayne, Mrs S L Hayne, S J M Blayden,

M Edis & Mrs E J Edis

Colours Silver, Red Chevrons, Bottle Green And Red Seams Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
11 0f 12 SCON Tue 3Aug21  1600m Cl1-sw
80of 10 DUBB Fri16Jul2l  1600m MDN

50f8 PORT Sat3Jul2l ~ 1512m MDN-SW
50f11 DUBB Fri1llJun21  1300m MDN-SW
90f11 TARE Mon 24May21 1000m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Soft5 R Murray
HeavylY Lewis
0

Heavyl G Mcdonnell
0

HeavylY Lewis

0

Heavyl G Mcdonnell
0

Trainer Sean Blayden Barrier 5

Jockey Rachael Murray 55.0kg Prizemoney $15,420

Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Career 22:0-1-2 12 Mths 13:0-1-2 1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-1-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 8:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0  5$151.00 Martian Queen 55.5kg 7.67L 1:38.71 9 11
56.5 2 $26 She's No Princess 57.0kg 16.76L 1:43.95 9 9
570 4 $5.50 Justaway 59.0kg 0.88L 1:36.47 6 6
570 5  $31 Silverdeel 57.0kg 7.81L 1:20.29 7 6
570 9 $151 Belrose Express 57.0kg 8.931 59.65 9 11
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Race 2 PRYDE'S EASIFEED MAIDEN PLATE 1300m

Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.

Rail: Out 6 metres from 800 - WP; 4 metres Remainder.

Straight: 420m.

Circumference: 1900m.
For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 4. Mydeel Tongue Tie FIRST TIME, 6. Haven Winkers OFF AGAIN, 10. Conegliano Tongue Tie FIRST

TIME

Horse

2. Chochys
3. Mi Greyt Mate

5. Decadent Tale
6. Haven

7. Just Like Lisa
8. Wild

9. Ciao Bicky

10. Conegliano
11. Geisel

12. Iremia (NZ)

14. Grecian Lass
15. High View

Jockey

Jenny Duggan
Rory Hutchings

Christian Reith
Blake Spriggs
Matthew Palmer
Jackson Searle (a3)
Dylan Gibbons
Alysha Collett
Mikayla Weir
Reece Jones

Darryl McLellan
Anthony Cavallo

Trainer

Dean McHardie
Rodney Ollerton

Jason Deamer
William Freedman
David Atkins
Terry Wicks

Kris Lees

Annabel Neasham
Paul Perry

Tracey Bartley

Kris Lees
Jeff Englebrecht

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

o

L3
.

,h
3['5 a't. @-. !
N W R 00 N OO ©

o
-~
s

Last 10

0568595050
0950665553

32
153534557
4304355426
9566365723
74

6

2s3

77

58
065000

7. Just Like Lisa "H

9. Ciao Bicky "ﬂ‘

10. Conegliano "H

3. Mi Greyt Mate "v

Career

12:0-0-0
8:0-0-2

1:0-1-0
6:0-0-2
8.0-1-2
9:0-1-2
1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
1:0-0-1
1:0-0-0

1:0-0-0
4:0-0-0

8. Wild "ﬂ‘

15. High View "ﬂ‘

12. Iremia "H

2. Chochys "H

Rail position: Out 6 metres from 800 - WP; 4 metres Remainder.

sportshbet

6. Haven "H

Prize

$5,755
$9,400

$4,440
$12,440
$12,260
$10,550
$1,200
$0
$3,200
$1,000

$500
$2,050

NSW: 1:50 pm
VIC/TAS: 1:50 pm
QLD: 1:50 pm

NT: 1:20 pm

SA: 1:20 pm

WA: 11:50 am

W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

0% 0% 2 59
0% 25% 4 59
SCRATCHED

0% 100% 8 57
0% 33% 5 57
0% 38% 12 57
0% 33% 11 57
0% 0% 10 56.5
0% 0% 7 565
0% 100% 6 56.5
0% 0% 3 565
SCRATCHED

0% 0% 1 55
0% 0% 9 57

5. Decadent Tale

11. Geisel

14. Grecian Lass "U\

oA
-

Race Direction

Scone | Page 9
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= |} CHOCHYS
e*’ 6 year old bay gelding (male)
. Sire Equiano Dam Cold Call

Breeder Hillcrest Nominees Pty Ltd
Owners D McHardie

Colours Pink, Black Maltese Cross, Pale Green And Black Striped Sleeves, Pink

And Black Quartered Cap

Race Details

11 0f 12 SCON Tue 3Aug21

1300m Mdn-sw

Track Jockey
Soft5 J Duggan

50f6  SCON Mon 26Jul21 1400m CG&E MDN Soft6 D Northey
60f13 TAMWMon 12Jul21 1400m MDN-SW Heavy9 J Kehoe
80f10 TAMWFri25Jun2l  1400m MDN-SW Heavyl J Kehoe
0
50f7 GULG Sun13Jun2l 1400m MDN Heavy9 D Northey
-
S B MiI GREYT MATE
a 4 year old grey gelding (male)
e @ Sire Scissor Kick Dam Street Groove
Breeder G S A Bloodstock Pty Ltd
Owners N Nicolas, M D Middleby, L W Middleby, M A Middleby, E S Anastasi & J
B Carr
Colours Blue And White Hoops, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

10 of 12 SCON Tue 3Aug21
90f11 SCON Sun 18Jul21
10 of 13 TAMW Tue 23Feb21
60f9 SCON Tue 16Feb21
60of8 NEWC Sat 6Feb21

1300m MDN-SW
1100m MDN-SW
1600m MDN
1300m CG&E MDN
1400m CG&E MDN

Soft5 R Hutchings
Heavy8 D Mclellan
Good4 D Mclellan
Soft5  CReith
Soft7  CReith

ﬁ I3 DECADENT TALE

' 4year old bay mare (female)

" Sire Kermadec Dam Tale of the Cougar
Breeder Mr M Russell
Owners M J Russell
Colours Light Blue And Orange Stars, Star Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f 12 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  1300m Mdn-sw Soft5  CReith
20f11 SCON Sun18Jul21  1300m MDN Heavy8 M Weir

60f7  WYNGFri18Dec20  845m 3YF MDN-BT Good4 G Willoughby

° A HAVEN
L*J 5 year old brown or black mare (female)
#4  Sire | Am Invincible Dam Gamba
Breeder Waratah Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd
Owners Waratah Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P G Fudge)

Colours White, Red Waratah, Diagonal Halved Sleeves, White Cap, Red Waratah

Race Details Track Jockey
1of12 SCON Tue 3Aug2l 1300m Mdn-sw Soft5 B Spriggs
50f9 GOSF Sun25Jul2l  1100m MDN-SW Soft5 R King
30f8 NEWCSat3Jul2l ~ 1200m 3Y+ MDN Soft6 B Spriggs
20f6  SCON Wed 16Jun21 900m OPEN-BT Soft5  C Gallagher

30f9 KEMB Sat 14Nov20 1300m MDN-SW Good4 B Griffiths

Trainer Dean McHardie Barrier 2

Jockey Jenny Duggan 59.0kg Prizemoney $5,755

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 12:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 4:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0  2$201.00 Haven 57.0kg 9.78L 1:18.49 3 4
550 2 $31 Poseidon Ruler 60.0kg 12.56L 1:26.14 6 6
59.0 3 $101 Full Coverage 59.0kg 3.30L 1:28.61 8 5
59.0 6 $151 Kanalaide 59.0kg 16.58L 1:28.72 2 3
55.0 5  $51 Terry Tuffnut 55.0kg 6.01L 1:25.62

Trainer Rodney Ollerton Barrier 4

Jockey Rory Hutchings 59.0kg Prizemoney $9,400

Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 8:0-0-2 12 Mths 9:0-0-2 1stUp 3:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-2 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 4 $101 Haven 57.0kg 6.95L 1:18.49 12 12
59.0 5  $21 Miss Kingston 57.0kg 12.19L 1:07.65 1 11
575 11  $18 Mopitts 55.0kg 8.15L 1:39.25 13 13
585 7 $4.20 Just A Brother 58.0kg 1.87L 1:18.53 9 7
570 1 $3.70 Apex (GER) 55.0kg 16.33L 1:25.26 6 7

Trainer Jason Deamer Barrier 8

Jockey Christian Reith 57.0kg Prizemoney $4,440

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 2:0-1-1 1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
570 8 $3.00 Haven 57.0kg 2.68L 1:18.49 2 2
570 3 $31 Steplee 60.0kg 3.50L 1:18.78 2 1

n/a Superior One n/a 4.18L 51.64

Trainer William Freedman Barrier 5

Jockey Blake Spriggs 57.0kg Prizemoney $12,440

Win Range 1300m W&P% 0-33

Career 6:0-0-2 12 Mths 5:1-0-2  1stUp 3:.0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 5 $6.50 Haven 57.0kg 0.07L 1:18.49 4 3
570 3 $2.90 Tocomah 59.0kg 6.72L 1:05.44 4 4
56.0 6 $2.25F Empowerment 57.0kg 1.69L 1:12.48 8 7
n/a Melik n/a 0.34L 54.09
570 5 $6.50 My Girl Ruby 55.5kg 3.20L 1:18.15 2 2
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. Trainer David Atkins Barrier 12
g = JUST LIKE LISA Jockey Matthew Palmer 57.0kg Prizemoney $12,260
Y 4year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-38

Sire Choisir Dam Princess Tyla
Breeder Mr H D Woodhouse

Owners H b Woadhouse. Ms L 1 Woodhouse. D B Woodhouse. Mrs L K Career 8:0-1-2 12 Mths 9:0-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Woodhouse & C st o B R Hoodome 1 Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 3:0-0-0  Soft3:0-1-1  Heavy 2:0-0-1
Colours Yellow, Brown Star, Quartered Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 5:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  1300m Mdn-sw Soft5 M Palmer 57.0 12 $13.00 Haven 57.0kg 2.80L 1:18.49 10 10
30f11 SCON Sun18Jul21  1300m MDN Heavy8 A Collett 550 5 $6 Steplee 60.0kg 5.19L 1:18.78 6 6
10 of 10 TARE Mon 28Jun21 1250m MDN-SW Heavy8 D Gibbons 570 6 $2.80F Baxter 59.0kg 591 1:17.01 6 7
40f10 PORT Mon 31May21 1200m MDN-SW Soft6  C Lever 570 8 $2.90F Jet Pack 56.5kg 1.61L 1:12.72 9 9
30f10 PORT Tue 18May21 1200m MDN Soft6  C Lever 560 5 $3.20 Paxos Miss 57.0kg 3.30L 1:13.38 8 7
1 n WI I.D Trainer Terry Wicks Barrier 11
" 7Y ‘ Jockey Jackson Searle 57.0kg Prizemoney $10,550
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
" Sire Warrior's Reward Dam Ausvall
grv‘:ﬁgfsf,\'\/’l'rj l\léle\lll\)l/ekl)\ztrirv (el & D K Whitte Career 90-12 12 Mths 70-1-1  1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-2
Colours White, Pink'Diamonds, Royal Blue Sleeves, White Armbands Firm 1.0-0-1 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 SCON Tue 3Aug2l 1300m Mdn-sw Soft5 J Searle 57.0 11 $91.00 Haven 57.0kg 6.69L 1:18.49 9 9
6of 11 TOOW Sat 15May21 1625m MDN Soft5 N Masuda 540 7  $11 Chica Rose 54.5kg 3.40L 1:42.18 2 3
60of9 IPSW Sat8May2l 1690m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 B Looker 550 5  $41 Loveisabattlefield 55.0kg 4.80L 1:45.26 33
30f12 CHIN Sat17Apr21 1400m 2UP MDN-SW  Firm2 E Macpherson 555 10 $5 All Jeed Up 58.5kg 6.80L 1:22.2
60f12 GATT Sat3Apr2l  1100m 3Y MDN-SW  Good3 K Cowan 550 8  $14 Lady Shanghai 55.0kg 6.90L 1:04.41 10 11
- n Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 10
CIAO BICKY Jockey Dylan Gibbons 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,200
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 900m W&P% 0-0
Sire Rubick Dam Ciavenna
Ouiners 14 ol ¢ b, . a1 perboron, oo ¢) CHEETTO00 12Mths 2000 1stUp 1000 2nd Up 1000
Ekberg-Weiss, S A Ailéman, GO Iéumble, PW Rogers, R G E\I/ans, M Shafré)n, wp Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Reeks, G J Dickerson, R L Job, CJ Preston, N D Rance, D W Cassidy, G D Agnew, Dr Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

D S Karpin & Masoparovik Syn (Ms V M Tiegs)
Colours Royal Blue, White Star, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  1300m Mdn-sw Soft5 D Gibbons 56.5 10 $14.00 Haven 57.0kg 4.63L 1:18.49 7 8
40f10 SCON Sun18jul21  1100m MDN-SW Heavy8 C Reith 56.5 2 $4.80 Spritza Seritza 57.0kg 4.45L 1:07.95 9 9
1of5 SCON Wed 16Jun21l 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 D Mclellan n/a Ciao Bicky n/a 0.55L 55.91
70of7  GOSF Mon 31May21 800m 2YC&G-BT Soft5 A Bullock n/a | Am Lethal n/a 5.09L 48.87
40of 6 WYNGThu4Feb21  845m 2YC&G-BT Soft6 A Gibbons n/a Trinity Missile n/a 4.57L 50.47
A Trainer Annabel Neasham Barrier 7

CON EG LIANO Jockey Alysha Collett 56.5kg
4 H 3 year old bay gelding (male)
- #  Sire Pierro Dam Europa Point

Breeder Bradley Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd

Owners M L R Whittaker, Mrs E M K Whittaker, N J Rawlings, Mrs A De Ruiter, H FIRST STARTER

De Ruiter, S De Ruiter, Miss S E Schwartz, G A Rawlings, V C Audino & Mrs S Audino

Colours Royal Blue, Red Star, Red And White Diamonds Sleeves, Red And White

Star Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f12 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  1300m Mdn-sw Soft5 A Collett 56.5 7 $5.00 Haven 57.0kg 4.50L 1:18.49 8 7
20f6  WARWFri23Jul21  1200m OPEN-BT Soft6 R Marchelli n/a Zidane n/a 0.34L 1:15.85
50f6  WYONFri25Jun21  1000m 2Y-BT Soft7 L Day n/a Aztec n/a 4.67L 1:01.85
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7,

GEISEL

3 year old bay or brown colt (male)
Sire Teofilo Dam O'reilly's Angel
Breeder Mr M W O'Keeffe

Owners P Perry, M A Davis, Mrs T A Davis, R C De Groot & K C C Racing (Mgr: A

M Clift)
Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

20f12 SCON Tue 3Aug2l 1300m MDN-SW Soft5 M Weir

30f8 NEWC Thu22Jul21  800m 2Y-BT Good4 M Weir

40of4  GOSF Mon5Jul2l  800m 2YC&G-BT Heavy8 C Lever

40of5 WYONFri25Jun2l  845m 2Y-BT Soft7  C Lever

30f11 WYONThu 25Feb21 1300m 2Y MDN-SW  Soft6 M Weir
=

IREMIA

3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Rageese Dam Trepidation
Breeder Windsor Park Stud Ltd

Owners MsTA Quinn, B W Rogers, J W Brown, M T Brown, L P Knight, Mrs L
Coyne, P L Coyne, J W Jones-Gardiner, O W Harding, A J Chapman, C P Clifford &

Ms J E Evans
Colours Purple, Yellow Seams, Striped Sleeves, Hooped Cap

Aap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f12 SCON Tue 3Aug2l 1300m Mdn-sw Soft5 R Jones
70f9  WYONTue 20Jul21  1200m MDN Soft6 T Berry
70f8 GOSF Mon 5Jul21  1000m 2Y-BT Heavy8 P Scorse
40f6  WYONFri 25Jun21  1000m 2Y-BT Soft7 P Scorse

14 GRECIAN LASS

" 3 year old bay filly (female)

" '@ Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Sacred Eye
Breeder Emmaroo Bloodstock Pty Ltd
Owners Divor (Mgr: F G Jellicoe)
golours Emerald Green, White Stripes, Armbands And Cap, Emerald Green Pom
om

Race Details

50f12 SCON Tue 3Aug21  1300m Mdn-sw

8of 11 SCON Sun18Jul21  1300m MDN

20f6  SCON Wed 16Jun21 900m OPEN-BT

50f7 GOSF Mon 31May21 800m 2YF-BT

50f5 GOSF Wed 17Feb21 800m 2Y-BT

Track Jockey
Soft5 D Mclellan
Heavy8 C Reith
Soft5 D Mclellan
Soft5 B Avdulla
Heavy8 A Gibbons

HIGH VIEW

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Nicconi Dam Killarney Heights

Breeder Mr | Johnson

Owners | R Johnson

Colours White, Yellow Yoke And Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

12 of 12 SCON Tue 3Aug21  1300m Mdn-sw
60f11 SCON Sun18Jul2l  1100m MDN-SW

12 of 13 GOUL Mon 25Jan21 1400m F&M MDN-SW
11 of 13 NOWRSun 10Jan21  1400m MDN

10 of 11 KENS Thu 17Dec20 1150m 3Y MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Soft5 A Cavallo
Heavy8 M Weir
Good3 B Mcdougall
Soft6 T Schiller
Soft6 R Dolan

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 6
Jockey Mikayla Weir 56.5kg Prizemoney $3,200
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:.0-1-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 6 $3.60 Haven 57.0kg 0.07L 1:18.49 1 1
n/a Just One Look n/a 2.68L 5049
n/a Shirshov n/a 5.59L 49.81
n/a Rapid Response n/a 3.41L 52.52
570 9  $81 The Bullring 57.0kg 0.18L 1:17.1 2 2
Trainer Tracey Bartley Barrier 3
Jockey Reece Jones 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 3 $61.00 Haven 57.0kg 4.63L 1:18.49 5 5
575 9  $16 Pretty Enuff 58.0kg 7.88L 1:11.15 77
n/a In The Blink n/a 4.111 1:03.81
n/a Concocted n/a 2.68L 1:01.25
Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 1
Jockey Darryl McLellan 55.0kg Prizemoney $500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 1 $26.00 Haven 57.0kg 4.08L 1:18.49 6 6
55.0 11 $7.50 Steplee 60.0kg 8.26L 1:18.78 4 4
n/a Xpresso n/a 0.71L 55.71
n/a Sabiette n/a 5.20L 49.28
n/a In The Blink n/a 6.87L 51.12
Trainer Jeff Englebrecht Barrier 9
Jockey Anthony Cavallo 57.0kg Prizemoney $2,050
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4.0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0  9$151.00 Haven 57.0kg 13.18L 1:18.49 1 1
57.0 10  $51 Miss Kingston 57.0kg 7.77L 1:07.65 9 9
565 2 $26 Reelclass 56.5kg 7.11L 1:22.97 5 9
56.0 6  $15 Linden Tree 56.0kg 12.00L 1:23.84 13 12
55.0 10 $101 Vreneli 57.0kg 5.40L 1:07.6 9 10
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Race 3 THE HUNTED GOURMET MAIDEN PLATE 1100m NSW: 2:25 pm
Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 2:25 pm
10th $500. QLD: 2:25 pm
Rail: Out 6 metres from 800 - WP; 4 metres Remainder. NT: 1:55 pm
Straight: 420m. SA: 1:55 pm

WA: 12:25 pm

Circumference: 1900m.

For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 1. Different Strokes Tongue Tie FIRST TIME, 7. Kite Flight Ear Muffs FIRST TIME, Lugging Bit FIRST
TIME, Tongue Tie FIRST TIME, 9. Ticket To Anywhere Blinkers FIRST TIME, 10. Exolay Blinkers FIRST TIME, 15.
Minniti Tongue Tie FIRST TIME

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Kennywyn Matthew Palmer Les Roberts 7086753633 51:0-8-13 $81,850 0% 41% 6 59
3. No Doubt Calypso Darryl McLellan Mark Gwynne 95005949 5:0-0-0 $2600 0% 0% 7 59
4. Save Your Kisses Rory Hutchings Kim Waugh 1 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 57
5. Vivaliscious Amelia Denby John Bannister 0s534 3:0-0-1 $5235 0% 3% 8 57
6. Just One Look Mikayla Weir Paul Perry 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 56.5
7. Kite Flight Anthony Cavallo Jeff Englebrecht 6s8 1:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 2 565
8. Pacheco Dylan Gibbons Kris Lees 2 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1565
SCRATCHED

10. Exolay Christian Reith Kris Lees 8 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 55
11. Hard To Dismiss Rachael Murray Scott Singleton 446 2:0-0-0 $2300 0% 0% 9 55
SCRATCHED

13. Red Nebula Alysha Collett Richard & Michael 5597 2:0-0-0 $2500 0% 0% 3 55

Freedman
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

."‘. 10 6. Just One Look "H
@ 9 11. Hard To Dismiss "U
: . 8 5. Vivaliscious v
-i. 7 3. No Doubt Calypso "ﬁ
( ;‘ 6 2. Kennywyn ﬁ
% S 4. Save Your Kisses "H
@
o, 4 10. Exolay "ﬂ"
g}g 3 13. Red Nebula "H
& 2 7. Kite Flight "H
‘ 1 8. Pacheco "ﬁ

Rail position: Out 6 metres from 800 - WP; 4 metres Remainder. Race Direction
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— Trainer Les Roberts Barrier 6
n KEN NYWYN Jockey Matthew Palmer 59.0kg Prizemoney $81,850
8 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-41
Sire Time Thief Dam Cool Awesome
Breeder Mr L K Roberts Career 51:0-8-13 12 Mths 12:0-1-3 1stUp 80-1-3  2nd Up 7:0-1-3

Owners M Wilson, G A Bowd, M G Baker & L K Roberts

Colours Green, White Sash, Green And White Striped Sleeves, Checked Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 34:0-5-10  Soft 12:0-1-2 Heavy 4.0-2-1

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 6:0-1-1 Track 13:0-2-3  Trk/Dst 4:0-1-1

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f10 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  1100m Mdn-sw Soft5 M Palmer 59.0  6$101.00 Save Your Kisses 57.0kg 3.85L 1:07.15 5 7
10 of 14 TAMWFri 23Jul21 ~ 1000m MDN-SW Soft7 R Jones 59.0 9  $61 Phule 55.0kg 8.54L 1:00.35 8 10
8of 14 SCON Fri9Jul21 900m MDN-SW Heavy8 R Murray 590 9  $41 Into Champagne 55.0kg 4.67L 55.12 8
60f 10 MUSWSun 23May21 1280m MDN-SW Soft5 A Bullock 590 9  $13 Prince Akeem 59.0kg 4.14L 1:17.35 33
70f13 QUIR Mon 10May21 1100m CGE MDN-SW  Soft5 S Clenton 59.0 10 $9 Salire 59.0kg 6.86L 1:06.42 9 10
= Trainer Mark Gwynne Barrier 7
B NO DOUBT CALYPSO Jockey Darryl McLellan 59.0kg Prizemoney $2,600
& 5yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Calypso Queen
Breeder Mr TR Ryan Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Owners T R Ryan & B R Curphey

Colours Red And Green Halves, Yellow Sleeves, Green And Red Armbands, Green Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f10 SCON Tue 3Aug2l 1100m Mdn-sw Soft5 D Mclellan 59.0  7$151.00 Save Your Kisses 57.0kg 5.94L 1:07.15 6 8
12 of 13 GUNN Mon 120ct20 1250m MDN Good4 Z Cruickshank 55.5 6 $151 Ficsmm Dave 59.0kg 9.43L 1:13.89 13 13
10 of 12 GRAF Tue 29Sep20 1115m MDN-SW Good4 Z Cruickshank ~ 59.0 5  $151 Wave Maker 56.5kg 9.55L 1:05.63 2 12
80of8 TAMWMon 14Sep20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 Z Cruickshank n/a Crimson Rose n/a 4.95L 59.13
90f11 SCON Mon 9Sepl9 1400m MDN Good4 C Reith 55.0 10  $21 Never Listen 55.0kg 10.19L 1:25.14 1 1

o Trainer Kim Waugh Barrier 5
%: n SAVE YOUR KISSES Jockey Rory Hutchings 57.0kg
4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Eurozone Dam | Love Friday

Breeder Think Big Stud Pty Ltd

Owners Think Big Stud (Mgr: D G Ramage) FIRST STARTER
Colours Black And White Checks, Yellow Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f10 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  1100m MDN-SW Soft5 R Hutchings 570 6 $7.50 Save Your Kisses 57.0kg 0.08L 1:07.15 4 4
l1of 7 NEWC Thu 22Jul21  900m MDN-BT Good4 A Collett n/a Save Your Kisses n/a 0.11L 57.35
40f8 GOSF Mon5Jul2l  1000m MDN-BT Heavy8 T Berry n/a Razment n/a 2.99L 1:04.04
50f6  WYNGFri 18Dec20  1000m MDN-BT Good4 S Lisnyy n/a The Night Train n/a 2.11L 1:00.51
H VIVALISCIOUS Trainer John Bannister Barrier 8
T Jockey Amelia Denby 57.0kg Prizemoney $5,235
* ‘ % 4year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
% Sire Real Impact Dam Viva Caro
g;‘;ﬁgfs’ g;gar%ﬁcgaz'ggdsm Career30-0-1 12 Mths 40-0-1 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Colours White, Green Diamond, Diamonds On Sleeves And Cap ~ Fifm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 10 SCON Tue 3Aug21  1100m Mdn-sw Soft5 A Denby 57.0 8 $20.00 Save Your Kisses 57.0kg 8.34L 1:07.15 1 1
50f10 PAKE Thu 25Feb21 1400m 3YF MDN-SW  Good4 L Currie 570 2 $17 Vidiano 57.0kg 2.95L 1:26.13 8 8
3of 7 KYNE Tue9Feb2l  1469m F&M MDN-SW  Good4 J Childs 575 5 $4.40 Alverio 57.5kg 1.40L 1:29.5 4 2
40of 7 MORNFri22Jan21  1200m F&M MDN-SW  Good4 J Childs 56.5 7  $18 Orphan's Trust 56.5kg 5.55L 1:11.74 33
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S A usT ONE LOOK
l:l'/j 3 year old bay colt (male)

Sire Dawn Approach Dam The Look
Breeder Miss C Collis
Owners Ms C G Collis
Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f10 SCON Tue 3Aug21l  1100m MDN-SW Soft5 M Weir
1of8 NEWC Thu 22Jul21  800m 2Y-BT Good4 R Jones
40of 5 GOSF Mon5Jul2l  800m 2YC&G-BT Heavy8 G Buckley

S KITE FLIGHT

i 3 year old bay gelding (male)

s Sire Stratum Star Dam Kite Hill

Breeder Mr P S Frampton

Owners P S Frampton, Mrs B F M Frampton, J B Bowman & Mrs A L Bowman
Colours Yellow, Black Maltese Cross, Black Cap

Race Details

60f 10 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  1100m Mdn-sw
40of6  NEWC Thu22Jul21  800m 2Y-BT
80f12 PORT Thu4Mar21 1000m MDN
30f6  GOSF Wed 17Feb21 800m 2Y-BT
50f5 WYNGThu 4Feb21  845m 2YC&G-BT

Track Jockey
Soft5 A Cavallo
Good4 A Bullock
Heavy8 G Buckley
Heavy8 G Buckley
Soft6  H Bowman

EJ PACHECO

‘ 3 year old bay colt (male)
~ Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Exhibit
Breeder Sledmere Stud Pty Ltd
Owners Sledmere Stud (Mgr: Mrs C J Murphy)
Colours Blue, Red Star, Blue And White Striped Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f10 SCON Tue 3Aug2l 1100m Mdn-sw Soft5 D Gibbons

3of 5 NEWC Thu 22Jul21  900m 2Y-BT Good4 D Gibbons
4of6 MUSWWed 7Jul21  840m 2Y-BT Soft7 D Gibbons
3of 7  WYNG Thu 11Mar21 845m 2Y-BT Good4 A Bullock
50f6  GOSF Mon 1IMar21 800m 2Y-BT Good4 A Bullock

EXOLAY

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Exosphere Dam Circus Olay
Breeder A B Breeding Venture

Owners Australian Bloodstock (L Murrell), A B Breeding Venture (J Lovett), J A
Murray, Two Fish Combo (S Earel), Cheesegraters (S Haigh), A J Merlo, J Watts, J
Lunn, G Morley, M Nelson, C E Cullen, J Ashcroft, M C Elmer, W J Meppem, M V

®

Bolam, P E Wharton & J Lovett

Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
80f10 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  1100m Mdn-sw Soft5  CReith
3of5 MUSWWed 7Jul21  840m 2Y-BT Soft7 A Denby
40of5 WYONFri25Jun2l  845m 2Y-BT Soft7 L Day

30f5
4 of 6

WYNG Thu 11Mar21 845m 2Y-BT
GOSF Mon 1Mar21 800m 2Y-BT

Good4 A Gibbons
Good4 A Gibbons

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 10
Jockey Mikayla Weir 56.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 10 $3.90 Save Your Kisses 57.0kg 2.46L 1:07.15 33
n/a Just One Look n/a 2.13L 50.49
n/a All England n/a 1.99L 50.14
Trainer Jeff Englebrecht Barrier 2
Jockey Anthony Cavallo 56.5kg Prizemoney $500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 2 $61.00 Save Your Kisses 57.0kg 3.70L 1:07.15 7 6
n/a Yorikiri n/a 4.03L 51.16
56.0 6  $31 Buck Pharoah 57.5kg 11.24L 59.59 9 7
n/a Miss Statement n/a 2.58L 51.77
n/a Conrad n/a 6.67L 51.24
Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 1
Jockey Dylan Gibbons 56.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 1 $4.40 Save Your Kisses 57.0kg 0.08L 1:07.15 9 5
n/a Rockbarton Lass n/a 0.76L 56.06
n/a Super Lizzie n/a 1.80L 51.71
n/a He's Purring n/a 2.41L 52.42
n/a Yorikiri n/a 5.70L 49.61
Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 4
Jockey Christian Reith 55.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 4 $18.00 Save Your Kisses 57.0kg 4.08L 1:07.15 8§ 10
n/a Penny Halfpenny n/a 5.13L 51.36
n/a Chimes n/a 6.33L 51.65
n/a Sterny Bear n/a 2.42L. 52.51
n/a Riley Park n/a 2.59L 51.09

Scone | Page 15



www.sportshetform.com.au sportshet

% HARD TO DISMISS Trainer Scott Singleton Barrier 9

Fian Jockey Rachael Murray 55.0kg Prizemoney $2,300
[ 84 3year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
BT ire All Too Hard Dam Favourite Miss
gmgfsr:ﬂ ArF/?o;r%S\a/ Rhodes, M Aitken, M B Gizlis, P 1 OKill, R T Frost, S Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 30-0-0 15t Up 10-0-0  2nd Up 10-0-0
Carmody & W G Oldham ' ' ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours Lime Green, Purple Diamonds, Orange Sleeves And Diamonds Cap Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f10 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  1100m Mdn-sw Soft5 R Murray 550 9 $12.00 Save Your Kisses 57.0kg 3.06L 1:07.15 2 2
40f11 SCON Sun18jul21  1100m MDN-SW Heavy8 R Murray 550 11  $31 Miss Kingston 57.0kg 4.27L 1:07.65 2 5
60f9  GOSF Tue29Jun2l 1100m 2Y MDN-SW  Heavy9JV Overmeire 550 4  $151 Glittery 55.0kg 9.25L 1:07.37 1 1
40f6  SCON Wed 16Jun21 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 R Murray n/a The Storm In Me n/a 8.01L 54.78
40of 6 MWBKWed 10Feb21 850m OPEN-BT Soft5 B Cray n/a Poseidon Ruler n/a 2.58L 50.96

#_u o . . o
o RED NEBULA Trainer Richard & Michael Freedman Barrier 3

Jockey Alysha Collett 55.0kg Prizemoney $2,500
=g & 3yearold chestnutfilly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
* 8~ Sire Deep Field Dam Fiery Redhead
g:ﬁ:grsr I-I}ﬂlrl ﬂ:ugsskt)t?dr?l\igr M B Sandblom), Newgate S F (Mgr: G D Murphy) Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Newgate BIoodystock (Mgr: H A Field), G1G Racing & Breeding (Mgr- Mrs T LVoge)Il),, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Mrs D V Bazeley, N T Bazeley & Forbes Boys (Mgr: TJ Cassidy) Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Pale Green, Purple Quarters, Hooped Sleeves, Checked Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f10 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  1100m Mdn-sw Soft5 A Collett 55.0 3 $3.00 Save Your Kisses 57.0kg 3.16L 1:07.15 10 9
70f9  ROYA Fri9Jul21 735m 2Y-BT Soft7 S Clipperton n/a Choix De La Mer n/a 3.28L 45.01
90f10 KENS Thu25Mar21 1100m 2YF MDN-SW  Heavy8 T Clark 560 7  $13 Ashema 56.0kg 6.90L 1:04.15 8 9
70f9  GOSF Sat13Mar2l 1100m 2Y MDN-SW  Good4 J V Overmeire 550 8 $7.50 Anagain 55.0kg 2.55L 1:05.05 9 7
1of7 GOSF Mon 1Mar21 800m 2Y-BT Good4 J V Overmeire n/a Red Nebula n/a 1.68L 50.04
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Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 3:05 pm
10th $500. QLD: 3:05 pm
Rail: Out 6 metres from 800 - WP; 4 metres Remainder. NT: 2:35 pm
Straight: 420m. SB[
Circumference: 1900m. WA: 105 pm
For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. 55.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Mackinaw Blinkers FIRST TIME, Ear Muffs (Pre-Race Only) OFF FIRST TIME, 2. Twin Seas Tongue
Tie FIRST TIME, 3. Minniti Tongue Tie FIRST TIME, 4. Squeeak Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME, Tongue Tie FIRST TIME,
Visors FIRST TIME, 6. Deep Rouge Synthetic Hoof Filler FIRST TIME, 8. Our Boy Malcolm Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME,
Tongue Tie FIRST TIME, 11. Every Last Penny Cross-over Nose Band FIRST TIME, 13. Shootforthestar Winkers
FIRST TIME, 14. Skye Lover Barrier Blanket FIRST TIME
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Mackinaw Rory Hutchings Mark Schmetzer 72s67 3:0-1-0 $6540 0% 33% 4 595
2. Twin Seas Dylan Gibbons Luke Morgan 0s3 1:0-0-1 $2,100 0% 100% 5 59
3. Minniti Madeline Owen (a3) Sam Kavanagh 102322 5:0-3-1 $14900 0% 80% 10 58.5
4. Squeeak Christian Reith Tim Mclntosh 38 1:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 8 58
5. Onyagame Reece Jones Geoff O'Brien 943500 4:0-0-1 $2,085 0% 25% 1 575
6. Deep Rouge Alysha Collett Darren Egan 6 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 57
1. The Wanderer Mikayla Weir Paul Perry 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 565
8. Our Boy Malcolm Matthew Palmer Mark Schmetzer 50558 3:0-0-0 $2280 0% 0% 7 56
9. Mighty Minnie Jake Pracey-Holmes Mark Milton 2323325456 12:0-2-3 $20310 0% 42% 6 555
SCRATCHED
11. Every Last Penny Jackson Searle (a3)  Terry Wicks 85068 3:0-0-0 $1,600 0% 0% 3 55
12. Shamrock Lass Rachael Murray Scott Singleton 4 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 13 55
SCRATCHED
14. Skye Lover James Rogers Mark Milton 058225000 6:0-2-0 $5980 0% 33% 12 55
15. Saloon Girl Jenny Duggan Neville McCarthy 058350 4:0-0-1 $1515 0% 25% 9 55
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Race 4 NATIONAL JOCKEYS TRUST MAIDEN HANDICAP: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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: MACKINAW

ﬁ 4 year old grey-bay gelding (male)
-

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Icy Mist
Breeder Willaroon Thoroughbreds

Owners Champion Thoroughbreds, Finemore Thoroughbreds, C E Holt, F Naude,

J 0'Mahoney, Willaroon, Mrs J Melick, J D Melick, J K Sullivan, W Gazal, Mrs J S
Willis, D R Casson, Sedgewyn, Mrs M Templeton
Colours Black, White Band And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f13 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  900m Mdn Soft5 R Hutchings
20f11 MORE Tue 20Jul21  950m MDN Soft6 M Palmer
20f5 MUSWWed 7Jul21  840m 3Y+CGEMDN-BT Soft7 M Palmer
60f7 GOSF Thu4Feb2l 1200m MDN Soft6 R Bayliss

70f8  GOSF Fril5Jan21  1200m MDN-SW Good4 R Bayliss

* A TWIN SEAS

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Denman Dam Bahrain

Breeder Mr T Palmer

Owners T M Palmer, Mrs F M Palmer, T P Palmer & J K Comber
Colours White, Royal Blue Quarters, Quartered Cap

Race Details
10 of 13 SCON Tue 3Aug21
30f10 TAMW Tue 23Feb21

40f10 GUNN Thu 14Jan21
10 of 10 QUIR Sat 20Jun20

&%

Track Jockey
Soft5 D Gibbons
Good4 L Cumberland

900m Mdn
1000m 3Y+ CGE MDN-
SwW

1000m OPEN-BT
1000m OPEN-BT

Good4 J Worley
Soft5  Q Yong

EJ MINNITI

4 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Samartested
Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners G Harvey

Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes

Race Details
10f13 SCON Tue 3Aug21l 900m Mdn

Track Jockey
Soft5 M Owen

12 of 14 SCON Fri 9Jul21 900m MDN-SW Heavy8 C Gallagher
20f9  SCON Tue 15Jun21  1000m MDN-SW Soft6 A Bullock
30of9  WYONThu3Jun2l  1100m MDN Soft5 B Avdulla
20f8 MUSWSun 23May21 1000m 3Y MDN-SW  Soft5 A Gibbons

i
o [l SQUEEAK
M 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Rothesay Dam Our Triple Treat
Breeder Millgowan Farms
Owners R Docherty, J J Crehan & P L Lutton
Colours Navy Blue, Sky Blue Seams

Race Details

30f13 SCON Tue 3Aug21
8of11 SCON Sun 18Jul2l
lof5 MUSWWed 7Jul21
4of 5 SCST Tue 25Aug20

Track Jockey
900m Mdn Soft5  C Reith
1100m MDN-SW Heavy8 C Gallagher
840m 3Y+CGEMDN-BT Soft7  C Gallagher
850m 3Y-TRL Good4 A Fancourt

Trainer Mark Schmetzer Barrier 4
Jockey Rory Hutchings 59.5kg Prizemoney $6,540
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 4 $5.00 Minniti 58.5kg 4.42L 53.56 1
585 4 $4.20 Freethinker 55.0kg 0.61L 56.39 4 1
n/a Squeeak n/a 1.56L 51.44
58.5 4 $31 Bojack 58.5kg 6.38L 1:11.9 33
575 8 $8.50 Heart Of Siena 55.5kg 5.89L 1:11.67 22
Trainer Luke Morgan Barrier 5
Jockey Dylan Gibbons 59.0kg Prizemoney $2,100
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
59.0 5 $4.60 Minniti 58.5kg 6.56L 53.56 2
59.0 4  $21 Lope De Broker 59.0kg 2.44L 56.55 1 2
n/a Bridges To Babylon n/a 2.70L 1:00.4
n/a Anazarli n/a 8.26L 1:02.07
Trainer Sam Kavanagh Barrier 10
Jockey Madeline Owen 58.5kg Prizemoney $14,900
Win Range 900m W&P% 0-80
Career 5:0-3-1 12 Mths 6:1-3-1 1stUp 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 3:0-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 10 $9.00 Minniti 58.5kg 0.28L 53.56 6
570 13 $4 Into Champagne 55.0kg 9.20L 55.12 10
57.0 8 $2.40F Tornado Light 57.0kg 0.72L 59.42 4 5
570 7 $4.20 Comonic 60.0kg 2.22L 1:04.06 2 2
550 6  $2F Big Happiness 57.0kg 2.86L 57.56 2 2
Trainer Tim McIntosh Barrier 8
Jockey Christian Reith 58.0kg Prizemoney $500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 8 $10.00 Minniti 58.5kg 1.63L 53.56 12
59.0 4 $6.50 Miss Kingston 57.0kg 8.83L 1:07.65 32
n/a Squeeak n/a 1.56L 51.44
nfa 4 Poupee n/a 3.90L 49.6
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* B onvAGAME

I & 4 yearold chestnut gelding (male)

_M_"  Sire Mulaazem Dam Indy Game
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd
Owners G O'Brien, A S R Musty & Miss R L Davey
Colours Yellow, Black Stripe Armbands, Black Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
90f13 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  900m Mdn Soft5 R Jones
40f 11 MORE Tue 20Jul21  950m MDN Soft6 L Blanch
30f11 MORE Sat3Jul2l ~ 950m MDN-SW Soft7 L Blanch
11 of 14 GUNN Sat 26Sep20  1000m MDN Good4 R Murray

12 of 13 DUBB Sun 13Sep20 1000m MDN-SW

¢1)

Good4 R Jones

I3 DEEP ROUGE

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Deep Field Dam Bouzy Rouge

Breeder Mr W Brown

Owners M W Brown & T C B Bloodstock (Mgr: A T Brown)
Colours Gold, Black Seams And Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey
60f13 SCON Tue 3Aug2l 900m Mdn Soft5 A Collett
4of6  MWBKWed 18Nov20 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 D Northey
lof6  GOSF Wed 13May20 800m 2YF-BT Good4 A Gibbons

6of 7 GOSF Tue5May20 800m 2YF-BT Good4 A Morgan

-
® A THE WANDERER
.h?'/j 3 year old chestnut colt (male)

Sire Dawn Approach Dam French Fantasy
Breeder Miss C Collis
Owners Ms C G Collis
Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

13 0f 13 SCON Tue 3Aug21  900m Mdn Soft5 M Weir

30f8 TARE Tue27Jul21  1000m OPEN-BT Softe M Weir

20f10 TARE Fril6Jul2l ~ 1000m OPEN-BT Heavy9 M Weir
EJ OUR BOY MALCOLM

ﬁ 4 year old brown gelding (male)
¥  Sire Polarmore Dam Committal
Breeder Mr T Naumovski

Owners S J Rendell, S Borg, T Naumovski & J Clancy
Colours Black, White Band And Cap

Race Details

50f13 SCON Tue 3Aug21
11 0of 12 GILG Sat 24Jul21
20of5 MUSWWed 7Jul21
50f7  NEWC Sat 30Jan21
8of8 KEMB Sat16Jan2l

Track Jockey
900m Mdn Soft5 M Palmer
800m MDN Soft7 M Owen
840m 3Y+CGEMDN-BT Soft7 M Palmer
900m MDN-SW Soft7 R Brewer
1000m MDN Good3 R Brewer

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $2,085
W&P% 0-25

Trainer Geoff O'Brien
Jockey Reece Jones 57.5kg
Win Range -

Career 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 5:0-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-1

Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 1 $41.00 Minniti 58.5kg 6.44L 53.56 9
575 7 $91 Freethinker 55.0kg 1.42L 56.39 8 8
59.0 11 $4.60 Superthena 57.0kg 4481 56.22
555 9  $18 Supposedly Wicked 56.5kg 8.59L 59.17 10 1
56.5 11  $81 Josie's Jet 57.0kg 10.68L 56.68 10 12

2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trainer Darren Egan Barrier 2

Jockey Alysha Collett 57.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner

57.0 2 $9.50 Minniti 58.5kg 4.07L 53.56
nfa 1 Boss Shelby n/a 3.25L 52.93
n/a Deep Rouge n/a 0.13L 50.12
n/a La Jolie Fille n/a 4.95L 49.37

@800 @400
7

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 11

Jockey Mikayla Weir 56.5kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 11 $9.50 Minniti 58.5kg 15.35L 53.56 13
n/a The Drake n/a 0.00L 59.72
nfa 3 Robarge n/a 2.33L 1:02.94

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $2,280
W&P% 0-0

Trainer Mark Schmetzer
Jockey Matthew Palmer 56.0kg
Win Range -

Career 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 4:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0
Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 7 $91.00 Minniti 58.5kg 3.19L 53.56 3
59.0 9 $13 Just Too Sweet 57.0kg 13.17L 46.36 2
n/a Rockamo n/a 2.07L 51.4
575 3 $26 Miss Kono 55.5kg 10.41L 52.31 4
59.0 6 $101 Head On Up 59.0kg 8.90L 56.67 33

2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
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- n Trainer Mark Milton Barrier 6
i }‘ - MIGHTY MINNIE Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 55.5kg Prizemoney $20,310
' # " 4yearold bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-42
_" [ Sire Magic Albert Dam Jali 9
Breeder Mr M Milton 0.9 0.2, 0-0- 0-0-
Owners M A Milton & Ms M K Monds E.a'eeor_ 320'002 3 éz Nc'ltg_solf g 33 ;Stftu4'°_02ff 0 ﬁ"d Upggdooozo
Colours Gold, Black Lightning Bolt And Cap frim B:0-v- 00d 0= orta.y-L €avy 3.5-U-
Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  900m Mdn Soft5 J Pracey-holmes 555 6 $6.50 Minniti 58.5kg 0.28L 53.56 4
30f11 DUBB Fri16Jul2l ~ 1000m MDN-SW Heavyl K Dunbar 570 9  $21 Ostracised 56.5kg 4.81L 1:00.63 7 4
0
20f12 WARR Tue 6Jul2l  1000m MDN-SW Soft7  J Rogers 570 1 $3.80 Cardento 59.0kg 0.59L 1:00.08 5 1
30f8 DUBB Fri1llJun2l  1000m MDN Heavyl J Rogers 565 3 $5 Beau Factor 59.0kg 5.16L 59.59 4 3
0
30f12 WELL Sun30May21l 1100m MDN-SW Soft5 K Dunbar 570 6 $4.40 Tenango 57.0kg 2.04L 1:05.79 32
6 EVERY I.AST PEN NY Trainer Terry Wicks Barrier 3
*' vy Jockey Jackson Searle 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,600
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
A 3 Sire Dawn Approach Dam Holy Cleopatra ’ ’
g’vjﬁgfs’mcf; ':A}Sf?jv‘l)cyks s S Liids & A Cormbel Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 40-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours White, Pink Diamonds, ’Royal Blue Sleeves, White Armbands Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f13 SCON Tue 3Aug2l 900m Mdn Soft5  J Searle 550 3 $20.00 Minniti 58.5kg 6.37L 53.56 5
14 of 14 TAMW Mon 285ep20 1200m MDN Good3 A Morgan 57.0 11  $31 Poet Lad 57.0kg 7.51L 1:09.96 2 6
60f13 DUBB Sun 13Sep20 1000m MDN-SW Good4 D Northey 550 3 $201 Josie's Jet 57.0kg 3.52L 56.68 34
80of 10 TAMWFri 7Aug20  1000m MDN-SW Good4 A Layt 550 4 $12 Astrobaby 57.0kg 9.43L 5855 4 5
20f10 TAMWEFri 24Jul20  1000m OPEN-BT Good4 G Buckley n/a Fender n/a 5.10L 58.65
SHAMROCK LASS Trainer Scott Singleton Barrier 13
NV Y Jockey Rachael Murray 55.0kg
(& 1041 3yearold bay filly (female)
Sire Your Song Dam Shamfrancisco
Breeder Mr A McAnulty
Owners B A Rollings, Mrs K J Rollings, Mrs M E Copps, Mrs N J Norris, Mrs L B FlRST STARTER
Singleton, A J Copps, G J Norris, S | Singleton, R Norris, The Exception (Mgr: A
Clegg) & Lennox Punters (Mgr: G McGarrity)
Colours White, Orange Crossed Sashes, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  900m Mdn Soft5 R Murray 55.0 13 $9.50 Minniti 58.5kg 3.01L 53.56 10
20f6  SCON Wed 28Jul21 900m 2Y-BT Softb R Murray n/a She's Contrary n/a 0.17L 56.05
30f6 MWBKWed 3Mar21 850m OPEN-BT Good4 B Cray n/a Lily's Lolly n/a 3.16L 51.27
40f6 NCLE Thu3Dec20 800m 2Y-BT Good4 B Cray n/a Miss In Charge n/a 3.75L 48.12
- Trainer Mark Milton Barrier 12
14 SKYE LOVER Jockey James Rogers 55.0kg Prizemoney $5,980
[} O s 7 year old brown mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Sire Don Eduardo Dam Interlark
Breeder Mr R Christian 0.9 0-0. 0.1- 0-1-
Owners Mrs LY Christian & R D Christian :a ree(; (? 8 (2) 0 (1;2 IVclltI;.sol(.)OOO 0 ;stﬂUZPOZ.;)Ol 0 flnd Up0,2600100
Colours White, Brown Yoke, Brown Horseshoe With Centre Heart, Halved Sleeves, T U-0-U- 00d 4.U-U- oft 2Lz eavy UU-U-
Brown Cap Jockey 4:0-2-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 13 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  900m Mdn Soft5  J Rogers 55.0 12 $51.00 Minniti 58.5kg 9.49L 53.56 1
40of 5 WARR Tue 6Jul2l ~ 1000m OPEN-BT Soft7  J Rogers n/a Artie's Aura n/a 2.02L 59.84
60of9  DUBB Mon 18May20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 J Rogers n/a Jailbreak n/a 8.31L 58.02
8of 11 WELL Sun 10May20 900m MDN Good4 ) Rogers 56.0 2 $1.75F Cotton On George 58.5kg 9.40L 54.26 11
20f10 DUBB Sun3May20 1000m 3Y+ MDN Soft7  J Rogers 55.5 8  $10 Forgiato 58.0kg 0.03L 59.3 2 2
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> [T sALOON GIRL

u"" "h 4 year old bay mare (female)
W ¥ Sire Zariz Dam Imabarmaid

Breeder Mr N McCarthy
Owners Ms S J Blewitt

Colours Royal Blue, Silver Yoke, Stripe And Sleeves, Royal Blue Horseshoes, Stripe

Cap
Race Details
11 of 13 SCON Tue 3Aug21
50f12 GILG Sat24Jul2l
8of11 MORE Sat 3Jul21
30f10 WALG Sat 19Jun21
12 of 12 GUNN Sat 5Dec20

900m Mdn
800m MDN
950m MDN-SW
900m MDN-SW
1000m MDN

Track
Softs
Soft7
Soft7
Good
Softb

Jockey
J Duggan
Z Lewis
J Worley
J Worley

Trainer Neville McCarthy Barrier 9

Jockey Jenny Duggan 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,515

Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 40-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0  9$151.00 Minniti 58.5kg 7.06L 53.56 8
550 5  $51 Just Too Sweet 57.0kg 6.93L 46.36 4
570 4 $15 Superthena 57.0kg 7.35L 56.22
570 1 $8 In The Road 57.0kg 5.97L 51.05
555 9  $21 Bonnie Ev 57.0kg 18.36L 57.79 1 1

J Pracey-holmes
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Race 5 EMIRATES PARK CLASS 2 HANDICAP 1300m NSW: 3:40 pm

Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.

Rail: Out 6 metres from 800 - WP; 4 metres Remainder.
Straight: 420m.

Circumference: 1900m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 2. 55.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 10. First Pirouette Tongue Tie AGAIN

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10
1. Faith in Kind Rory Hutchings Peter Eggleston 8452398954
2. Empowerment Mikayla Weir Tracey Bartley 1131458626
3. Berruti Christian Reith Kris Lees 2252943514
4. Pink Beau Alysha Collett Kim Waugh 4788551343
5. The Fossil Jackson Searle (a3)  Sam Kavanagh 6751657257
6. Obscene Darryl McLellan Damien Lane 7585455079
1. Chomeur Reece Jones Cameron Crockett 3219156360
9. Dicko's Mate Amelia Denby Jackie Greentree 5577747555
10. First Pirouette Jenny Duggan Gregory McFarlane 9502980600

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Career
18:2-1-5
9:2-1-1
11:2-3-1
12:2-0-2
10:1-1-0
20:2-1-4
8:2-1-1

43:2-1-3
33:2-1-2

Prize
$60,540
$43,040
$41,290
$40,560
$26,845
$72,325
$50,890

$61,305
$52,105

W%
11%
22%
18%
17%
10%
10%
25%

5%
6%

VIC/TAS: 3:40 pm

QLD: 3:40 pm
NT: 3:10 pm
SA: 3:10 pm
WA: 1:40 pm
P% Bar Wgt
4% 5 60
4% 4 59
55% 1 585
33% 6 585
20% 8 58
35% 2 575
50% 3 57
SCRATCHED
14% 9 55
15% 7 55

4. Pink Beau "ﬂ\

7. Chomeur "H

o 9
& B 5. The Fossil "ﬂ\
T 10. First Pirouette "H
6
(%) 5 1. Faith in Kind "
® ¢
ae 3
£y
der 2 6. Obscene "ﬂ‘
1

Rail position: Out 6 metres from 800 - WP; 4 metres Remainder.

sportshbet

3. Berruti "U

9. Dicko's Mate "H

2. Empowerment "H

Race Direction

Scone |
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FAITH IN KIND
‘*i 8 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Trusting Dam Kind Soul

Breeder Ashwood Lodge

Owners Mrs M A Eggleston

Colours White, Blue Maltese Cross And Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey
80of9  SCON Tue 3Aug2l 1300m CI2 Soft5 R Hutchings
40f 10 NEWC Sat 10Jul21  1200m BM64 Heavy8 J Penza
20f7 SCON Mon 15Mar21 1600m BM66 Soft7 M Weir
30f 12 TAMWTue 23Feb21 1600m CL3 Good4 M Weir
90f9 ROYA Sat6Feb2l  1600m GARDENIA Soft5 B Ryan

_ [ EMPOWERMENT

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Shooting to Win Dam She's a Storm

Breeder Mr S Darby

Owners Miss J L Wardrop, Mrs M McGreal, Mrs M Peterson, Mrs F Blair, Ms J

S

McGreal, Ms L Ryan, Ms V Perez, Miss G S Watson, Mrs C M Johnstone, W G Wilson,

G F Adams, S J Batchelor, Ms A M Wardrop& Ms T A Quinn
Colours Cerise, White Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

10f9 SCON Tue3Aug2l 1300m CI2 Softs M Weir

1of11 SCON Mon 26Jul21 1200m CL1 Soft6 R Jones

30f11 DUBB Fril6Jul2l  1300m CL1 Heavyl M Cahill
0

1of8 NEWCSat3Jul2l ~ 1200m 3Y+ MDN Soft6 M Weir

40f9  WYONThu17Jun21 1100m 3Y MDN Soft5 J Collett

.. [EJ BERRUTI
% 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Listen Here

Breeder Cressfield Thoroughbreds

Owners Cressfield (Mgr: Mr. B W Neill)

Colours Silver, Black Diamonds, Yellow Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f9  SCON Tue 3Aug2l 1300m CI2 Soft5  CReith
20f12 SCON Sun18Jul2l  1400m BM66 Soft7  CReith
50f8  MUSWFri 2Jul21 1280m BM66 Heavyl C Reith

0
20f13 SCON Tue 15Jun21 1300m BM58 Soft5 A Bullock

90f11 TAMW Mon 17May21 1400m CL3 Good4 S Clenton

= I3 PINK BEAU

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Brazen Beau Dam Pink
Breeder Riverdene Stud Pty Ltd

Owners M D Shaw, Mrs J Shaw, M A Webster, Mrs N A Webster, Mrs L Webster, D __.

Shaw, Mrs T L Shaw & Mrs | Norris
Colours Silver, Pink Bow, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f9  SCON Tue 3Aug21l  1300m CI2 Soft5 A Collett
70f9  WYONTue 20Jul21  1300m BM64 Soft6 ) Ford
80of8 MUSWFri2Jul2l  1280m BM66 geavyl A Gibbons
80f8 WYONThu17Jun21 1350m BM64 Soft5 A Gibbons
30f9  GOSF Mon 31May21 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 ) Barrett

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $60,540
We&P% 11-44

Trainer Peter Eggleston
Jockey Rory Hutchings 60.0kg
Win Range 1350m - 1600m

Career 18:2-1-5 12 Mths 7:.0-1-1  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 11:1-0-5  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 5 $14.00 Empowerment 59.0kg 5.67L 1:19.21 7 8
575 9  $31 Danzibar Dancer 56.5kg 1.45L 1:13.67 9 9
585 4 $31 Akasawa 59.5kg 0.38L 1:39.82 7 6
58.5 2 $17 Rich And Shameless 60.5kg 1.49L 1:36.67 7 8
52.5 2 $201 Shared Ambition 60.5kg 18.40L 1:36.29 8 9

Trainer Tracey Bartley Barrier 4

Jockey Mikayla Weir 59.0kg Prizemoney $43,040

Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 22-44

Career 9:2-1-1 12 Mths 10:3-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
59.0 4 $3.20 Empowerment 59.0kg 0.29L 1:19.21 1 1
58.5 4 $4.20 Empowerment 58.5kg 1.32L 1:12.65 2 2
58.5 1 $3.30F Texas Lil 55.0kg 1.70L 1:23.69 4 3
570 1 $7.50 Empowerment 57.0kg 0.87L 1:12.48 32
550 8 $5.50 Syzygy Stars 57.0kg 1.98L 1:04.19 6 6

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 1

Jockey Christian Reith 58.5kg Prizemoney $41,290

Win Range 1000m - 1350m W&P% 18-55

Career 11:2-3-1 12 Mths 12:2-4-1 1stUp 21-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 5:1-3-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 5:1-2-0 Track 2:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 1 $3.70 Empowerment 59.0kg 0.29L 1:19.21 6 6
575 6  $11 Eiger 63.5kg 0.92L 1:26.21 12 12
580 1 $7.50 Big Surprise 57.5kg 6.00L 1:18.74 5 3
61.5 7  $12 Lancer 60.0kg 0.91L 1:19.72 4 5
580 6 $4.40 Ficsmm Dave 57.5kg 3.77L 1:25. 9 10

Trainer Kim Waugh Barrier 6

Jockey Alysha Collett 58.5kg Prizemoney $40,560

Win Range 1200m - 1312m W&P% 17-33

Career 12:2-0-2 12 Mths 9:1-0-2  1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-1 Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 6 $10.00 Empowerment 59.0kg 2.03L 1:19.21 2 2
56.5 4  $41 Eye See Things 57.5kg 3.66L 1:17.53 7 8
590 8  $31 Big Surprise 57.5kg 8.23L 1:18.74 4 5
58.0 8  $21 General Dubai 59.5kg 7.45L 1:20.55 71
n/a Too Much Class n/a 0.28L 1:01.59
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= |B THE FosSIL

&1 "% 6yearold bay gelding (male)
#®.__ ® Sire Delago Deluxe Dam Lis Nediym
Breeder Mrs K Fawcett
Owners S T Kavanagh, A C Kennedy, D A Haynes & N A Haynes
Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Stars Sleeves, Yellow And Royal Blue Star Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f9  SCON Tue 3Aug2l 1300m CI2 Soft5 J Searle
70f14 MWBKSat3LJul21  1280m BM58 Soft6  C Reith
50f8 TARE Mon 28Jun21 1250m CL1 Heavy8 A Bullock
1of9  GOSF Thu10Jun21 1200m 4Y+ MDN-SW  Heavy8 C Reith
6of 14 TAMW Mon 17May21 1000m MDN-SW Good4 C Reith
S
* [ 0BSCENE
l:i & }.- 5 year old bay mare (female)
i = Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Scenes
Breeder Mr C B Atwell
Owners MrsD M Colley, Mrs C M Spratt, Mrs S Knight, Mrs C M Cook, Mrs P D
Atwell, Mrs G Le Metayer, Mrs K Boneham, Ms S A Hunt, Mrs T M Nguyen, Mrs K
Katsanevas, Mrs G Sanger & Miss M Caught
Colours White, Royal Blue Horseheads, Emerald Green And White Hooped
Sleeves, Striped Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f9  SCON Tue 3Aug2l 1300m CI2 Soft5 D Mclellan
80of 8  WYON Thu 13May21 1600m BM64 Soft6 A Adkins
50f11 PORT Mon 26Apr21 1500m CL2 Soft5 D Mclellan
40f 14 NEWC Sat 10Apr21  1400m BM64 Good4 D Mclellan
50f10 NEWC Tue 30Mar21 1400m BM68 Good4 D Mclellan
&

CHOMEUR

4 year old brown mare (female)

Sire Vancouver Dam Sticky Fingers

Breeder Mr | K Smith

Owners W S Morton

Colours Pale Blue, Black Braces, Armbands And Striped Cap

2\

Race Details Track Jockey

30f9 SCON Tue 3Aug2l 1300m CI2 Soft5 R Jones
20f14 ROSE Sat26Jun2l 1400m HIGHWAY-C2  Soft6 L Day
1of11 DUBB Fri4Jun2l  1400m CL3 Soft7 R Jones
90f14 DUBB Sat22May21 1400m BM58 Good4 N Heywood
1of12 MUDGSun9May21 1200m MDN Soft7 R Jones
*  [EJ DICKO'S MATE

M 6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire All Too Hard Dam Sheer Silk

Breeder Kia Ora Stud Pty Ltd

Owners M J Greentree, Mrs J Greentree & S K Kennedy

Colours Royal Blue, White Star, Diamonds On Sleeves, White Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
50f9 SCON Tue 3Aug2l 1300m CI2 Soft5 A Denby
50f8 TARE Tue27Jul21  1250m CL3 Soft6  J Kehoe
70f8 MUSWSun 6Jun2l  1450m CL2 Soft6 G Buckley
70f12 GOUL Fri 28May21  1400m BM58 Soft5 T Schiller
70f7  HAWK Tue 4May21 1500m BM64 Heavy8 J Penza

Trainer Sam Kavanagh
Jockey Jackson Searle 58.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $26,845
W&P% 10-20

Career 10:1-1-0 12 Mths 11:1-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 8 $19.00 Empowerment 59.0kg 3.61L 1:19.21 8 7
61.0 9  $21Tinka's Lad 60.0kg 241L 1:16.26 1 1
60.0 2  $6 Belrose Express 55.5kg 3.721 1:16.03 6 4
59.0 9  $12 The Fossil 59.0kg 0.07L 1:14.17 7 6
59.0 14  $17 The Wayfarer 59.0kg 5.41L 57.04 13 1

Trainer Damien Lane Barrier 2

Jockey Darryl McLellan 57.5kg Prizemoney $72,325

Win Range 1300m - 1600m

W&P% 10-35

Career 20:2-1-4 12 Mths 9:0-0-0  1st Up 5:.0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-1-3  Soft 7:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 11:1-0-2  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 2 $13.00 Empowerment 59.0kg 5.36L 1:19.21 5 5
560 3 $26 Momack 62.0kg 6.36L 1:38.37 33
590 2 $8Jaja Chaboogie 585kg 2721 1:33.16 7 6
56.5 7  $31 Good Stock 61.0kg 1.80L 1:25.87 9 10
55.0 7 $101 Favra 57.0kg 6.06L 1:24.89 7 7

Trainer Cameron Crockett Barrier 3

Jockey Reece Jones 57.0kg Prizemoney $50,890

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 25-50

Career 8:2-1-1 12 Mths 9:2-1-2  1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 4:2-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
570 3 $3.60 Empowerment 59.0kg 1.63L 1:19.21 4 4
540 5  $19 Zoo Station 54.0kg 0.57L 1:25.1 4 4
56.0 3 $21 Chomeur 56.0kg 0.25L 1:24.73 4 4
570 14 $11 Wishfilly 55.0kg 643L 1:22.5 14 14
550 2 $6 Chomeur 55.0kg 0.22L 1:15.95 12 12

Trainer Jackie Greentree Barrier 9

Jockey Amelia Denby 55.0kg Prizemoney $61,305

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 5-14

Career 43:2-1-3 12 Mths 17:1-0-1 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:2-1-3  Soft 11:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 12:0-1-0 Track 15:0-1-0  Trk/Dst 7:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 9 $61.00 Empowerment 59.0kg 2.74L 1:19.21 33
550 1 $151 Dollson 59.0kg 3.49L 1:14.89 33
550 8  $81 One Star Shining 57.0kg 6.19L 1:29. 5 6
550 1  $21 Toostar 60.0kg 6.23L 1:24.79 33
550 4 $26 Capri Lane 60.0kg 9.61L 1:31.04 2 2
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FIRST PIROUETTE

L
M ® .4 6yearold bay mare (female)
* % Sire Pierro Dam Arrowette
Breeder Rifa Mustang Pty Ltd

Owners T L Neaverson, Dr M A Neaverson, M D J Neaverson, P A Sawyer & CE

Trainer Gregory McFarlane Barrier 7
Jockey Jenny Duggan 55.0kg Prizemoney $52,105
Win Range 1450m - 1600m W&P% 6-15

Career 33:2-1-2 12 Mths 9:0-1-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Antonio Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:2-0-1  Soft 7:0-1-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Colours White, Dark Greens Spots, Orange Armbands, Orange And Dark Green Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Striped Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f9 SCON Tue 3Aug2l 1300m CI2 Soft5 J Duggan 55.0  7$151.00 Empowerment 59.0kg 11.88L 1:19.21 9 9
13 of 13 PORT Thu4Mar21 1800m CL3 Heavy8 J Grisedale 550 3 $151 Ready By Design 57.5kg 15.81L 1:53.37 g8 8
20f11 TARE Fri12Feb21  1600m BM58 Soft5  J Grisedale 550 6  $81 Scorched Land 59.0kg 1.73L 1:38.38 5 4
90f9  SCON Thu 28Jan21 1600m BM58 Good4 G Buckley 55.0 1 $101 Holy Empress 60.0kg 18.19L 1:36.99 5 6
80of 13 TUNC Mon 7Dec20 1600m CL2 Soft6  Q Yong 550 6 $151 Onemore Sapphire 59.5kg 10.32L 1:38.62 9 11
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Race 6 ARROWFIELD BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 900m NSW: 4:20 pm

Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 4:20 pm
10th $500. QLD: 4:20 pm
Rail: Out 6 metres from 800 - WP; 4 metres Remainder. NT: 3:50 pm
Straight: 420m. 5A: 3:50 pm

WA: 2:20 pm

Circumference: 1900m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. 55.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 2. Ballistic Moon Barrier Blanket OFF FIRST TIME, Tongue Tie OFF FIRST TIME, 5. Kaufusi Blinkers
FIRST TIME

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Superior Witness Jackson Searle (a3)  Luke Thomas 2215041195 8:3-1-0 $61,445 38% 50% 11 63
2. Ballistic Moon Alysha Collett Gary Portelli 1xs5157336 9:1-0-2 $32035 11% 33% 8 61
3. Baiyka Christian Reith Scott Singleton 4173550312 11:2-2-2 $48210 18% 55% 1 59.5
4, Feeling Mighty Rory Hutchings Peter Robl 5491554156 10:2-0-0 $33695 20% 20% 7 59
5. Kaufusi Matthew Palmer William Freedman 0600153563 8:1-0-2 $23995 13% 38% 10 59

SCRATCHED
1. Alchera Reece Jones Justin Bowen 0566494142 21:3-2-0 $64,100 14% 24% 3 565
8. Slickster Mikayla Weir Jan Bowen 7610365032 66:5-9-7  $106615 8% 32% 4 56.5
9. Brooklyn Star Aaron Sweeney Connie Greig 6586657525 9:1-2-1 $27000 11% 44% 9 56
10. New York Nick Casey Waddell (a2) ~ Paul Perry 3504767500 26:2-2-0 $49685 8% 15% 5 56
11. Byzantium Anthony Cavallo Bob Howe 8642026224 42:4-7-2 $66,880 10% 31% 6 55
12. Valachi Jenny Duggan Dean McHardie 9007080990 23:1-2-0 $26610 4% 13% 2 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

-

o 1 1. Superior Witness "H
-

§ 10 5. Kaufusi "

9. Brooklyn Star "H

Al °
&) 8 2. Ballistic Moon "H
-
o 7 4. Feeling Mighty "H
Q 6 11. Byzantium "a\
-
i 5 10. New York Nick "
-4 8. Slickster "ﬂ"
L 8 7. Alchera "U
(w2 12. Valachi "H
=1 3. Baiyka "H

Rail position: Out 6 metres from 800 - WP; 4 metres Remainder. Race Direction
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Jockey Jackson Searle 63.0kg Prizemoney $61,445

4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 38-50
Sire Star Witness Dam Sopraffina

- SU PERIOR WITN ESS Trainer Luke Thomas Ba'rrier 11

gwﬁgferrEli\)oElrggul;?seB Thomas, D J Spratt, M Momin, CJ Predebon, Miss L Career 83-1-0 12 Mths 8:3-2-0 ~ 1st Up 3:1-0-0 2nd Up 2:1-1-0
M Tucker, K Asquith, Miss T Whellan, § J Debgno Miss S Debono, Miss J K Gills, Mrs Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 4:3-1-0
D J Tucker, N P Darman, N Rumble, Mrs N L Russell, Ms S Morgan, Mrs R L Porcu, Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Mrs R K Pasovski & Mrs C L Tindall & T C Bloodstock (Mgr: S T Cheun
Colours Black, Cerise Grapes, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 SCON Tue 3Aug21l  900m Bm58 Soft5 ) Searle 63.0 11 $4.00 Ballistic Moon 61.0kg 1.85L 53.57 1
20f12 TARE Fril6Jul21  1000m CL3 Heavy9 C Reith 59.0 10 $3.40F Pleading 55.0kg 1.97L 1:00.54 1 1
1of9  MUSWFri 2Jul21 1000m BM58 I(;Ieavyl A Bullock 605 7 $5 Superior Witness 60.5kg 2.45L 59.67 2 1
40of4 SCON Wed 16Jun21 900m OPEN-BT Softs A Bullock n/a Diwali Lights n/a 1.02L 55.17

13 of 14 ROYA Sat 27Feb21 1000m H'WAY-C2 Softé T Clark 56.5 11 $12 Leo 59.0kg 15.20L 58.2 1 4

j _ n BAL”ST'C MOON Trainer Gary Portelli Ba'rrier8

i Jockey Alysha Collett 61.0kg Prizemoney $32,035
Ok 4year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 900m W&P% 11-33
s " Sire Exosphere Dam Congenial
gﬁsgfsrla Eoslgo:;E?CEnLALAfau o, N Bowden, Ms B M Cassidy, Mrs M E Career 9.1-0-2 12 Mths 8:2-0-2 1t Up 41-0-0 2nd Up 30-0-1
Fathers, R Mccann, N G La?nond GA JEbbeck Ms S Kouzan, B R Bur)rllell AH Ploog, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-2 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
P M Zahra, H P Darby, G R Cadger, Ms J Dunk, A Scerri & Elite Thoroughbreds Jockey 2:1-0-0 Dist 5:1-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Racing (Mgr: A Allan)
Colours White, Elite Thoroughbreds Logo, Pale Blue Collar And Sleeves, White
Stripe, Pale Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of11 SCON Tue3Aug2l 900m Bm58 Soft5 A Collett 61.0 8 $5.50 Ballistic Moon 61.0kg 1.85L 53.57 3
1of8 HAWK Mon 19Jul21 800m OPEN-BT Soft5 L Day n/a Ballistic Moon n/a 1.37L.47.33
UPLof GOUL Fri9Jul21 900m CL1 Soft7 A Collett 60.5 7 $3.70 Skaifee 56.0kg 0.00L 52.56
10
50f6  CANT Fri2Jul21 890m 3Y-BT Heavyl E Hennessy n/a Overlord n/a 2.48L 59.05
0
50f9  NEWC Fri5Mar21 ~ 900m BM78 Soft5 K Latham 550 8  $13 Mr Polar 550kg 4.28L 51.86 7

, B BAIYKA Trainer Scott Singleton Barrier 1

) Jockey Christian Reith 59.5kg Prizemoney $48,210
L4 = @ Avyear old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 18-55
“ "% Sire Dream Ahead Dam Persian Fable
Breeder Dr M A Kowalczuk

Owners Dr M A Kowalcruk & Mrs EW Kowalczuk Career 11:2-2-2 12 Mths 10:2-1-2 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1

Colours Yellow, Pale Blue Spots, Hooped Sleeves, Spots Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-0 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 1.0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 9:2-1-2 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f 11 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  900m Bm58 Soft5  CReith 59.5 1 $3.20 Ballistic Moon 61.0kg 3.79L 53.57 1
10f13 SCON Mon 26Jul21 1000m BM58 Soft6  J Penza 57.5 10 $3.50F Baiyka 57.5kg 0.16L 59.75 10 8
70f9  SCON Sun18Jul2l  1100m CL1 Soft7 R Murray 56.5 9 $6.50 Surooj 59.0kg 7.55L 1:06.82 5 5
30f9  SCON Tue 15Jun21 900m CL1 Soft5 ) Ford 56.0 3 $2.45F Very Sharp 59.0kg 1.72L 52.66 6
50f11 SCON Tue Jun21  900m CL3 Good4 R Murray 550 3 $3.80 Isalute 58.0kg 1.38L 52.18 3
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I FEELING MIGHTY

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Deep Field Dam Bionic Girl
Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $33,695
W&P% 20-20

Trainer Peter Robl
Jockey Rory Hutchings 59.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Owners R D Tuffy, B Tuffy, D R Lee, Mrs J R Lee, S O'Bryan, K B Dwyer, B Bloore Career 102-0-0 12 Miths 9:2-0-0  1st Up 31-0-0 2nd Up 30-0-0
Reddy, M Dolso, D Dwyer, P T Robl, D R Hart, Exiles (MgBIC Fordharm) & Chow TimeFirm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0  Soft 7:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
(Mgr: A P Dworzak) Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Yellow Lightning Bolt, Black Armbands, Yellow Lightning Bolts On
Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  900m Bm58 Soft5 R Hutchings 59.0 7 $11.00 Ballistic Moon 61.0kg 3.81L 53.57 7
40f12 SCON Sun 18Jul2l  1100m BM58 Soft7 A Morgan 59.5 4 $13 Chasing Comets 61.0kg 7.31L 1:06.39 9 6
90f10 BATH Tue 8Jun2l  1000m BM58 Soft6 R Hutchings 59.5 6 $4.40 My Little Racer 55.0kg 6.30L 59.48 33
10of9  NOWRSun 23May21 1000m BM58 Soft7 K Latham 57.5 3 $7.50 Feeling Mighty 57.5kg 0.20L 59.9 2 3
30f3  ROYA Mon3May21 737m 3YC&G-BT Good4 S Clipperton n/a Stoical n/a 5.90L 42.7
- H KAU FUSI Trainer William Freedman Barrier 10
Jockey Matthew Palmer 59.0kg Prizemoney $23,995
' 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 13-38
® - Sire Super One Dam Dakota Sue
gxﬁgfsrlarlj Elggiilt:nfik RLKIF:I ghorou hbreds, Mr M A McLean, Mr S A Tille Career 8:1-0-2 12 Mths 6:1-0-1 - 1st Up 3:1-0-1 2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Mrs D Ipkendanz, Mr A J Ne\'/vhouse, Mr MgJ BIund'eII, Mr M Baraka{, MrS AAbo)ﬁd, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Mr G Sullivan, Mr J M Hynes, Mr P J Daniel, Dr T Steel, Mrs S A Freedman Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Purple Sash, White Sleeves, Purple Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 11 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  900m Bm58 Soft5 M Palmer 59.0 10 $11.00 Ballistic Moon 61.0kg 10.83L 53.57 4
60f13 TAMWFri23Jul21  1000m CL1 Heavy8 E Meredith 590 3 $15 Mr Cruise 57.0kg 2.22L 1:00.14 32
11 of 12 TAMW Mon 12Jul21  1000m BM58 Heavy8 M Palmer 59.5 4 $4.60 Jekyll 56.5kg 6.13L 1:00.11 31
10f10 QUIR Tue29Jun21l 1000m OPEN-BT Heavy9 M Palmer n/a Kaufusi n/a 3.42L 1:01.51
11 of 11 TAMW Mon 17May21 1200m CL1 Good4 G Buckley 585 1 $9 Levi's Storm 59.5kg 10.15L 1:09.34 4 3
< AI.CH ERA Trainer Justin Bowen Barrier 3
Jockey Reece Jones 56.5kg Prizemoney $64,100
@ 6 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 900m - 1100m W&P% 14-24
* W Sire Dream Ahead Dam Donnahro
(B):Issgfsr I!\(flusrXceBsr?:m (Mgr: Ms V G Brown) J B Bowen & R M Bowen Career 213-2-0 12 Mths 91-1-0  1st Up 41-1-0 2nd Up 40-1-0
Colours Red, Four Aces, White And Black Diamonds Sleeves, Aces On Cap Firm 1:1-0-0 Gfmd 15:2:2-0 Soft 20-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 6:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 SCON Tue 3Aug21  900m Bm58 Soft5 R Jones 56.5 3 $10.00 Ballistic Moon 61.0kg 7.82L 53.57 9
60f9  TAMWFri 12Feb21  1000m CL3 Good4 R Jones 55.0 2 $16 Lord Tony 60.0kg 3.39L 57.06 5 4
60f11 ARMI Mon 25Jan21 1100m F&M BM58 Good3 R Jones 500 6 $5 Kinjina 57.5kg 4.93L 1:02.71 8 7
40f8 WELL Mon 11Jan21 1000m BM58 Good4 B Loy 57.0 5 $2.40F Praline 58.0kg 1.42L 57.21 4 5
90f11 GOSF Tue 29Dec20 1200m CUSICK - CL4  Heavy8 A Layt 550 11  $26 Liberty Sun 57.5kg 5571 1:12.77 9 9
= n SLICKSTER Trainer Jan Bowen Barrier 4
ki Jockey Mikayla Weir 56.5kg Prizemoney $106,615
I . 9yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 8-32
Sire Excites Dam Heart of Ishtar
(B):Issgfsr l\|>l/:sr I;\lDEgall(IE::e? J R Gallaher, J R Gallaher, Ms J Buttenshaw, D C Career 665-9-7 12 Mths 10:1-1-2 1t Up 8101 2nd Up 7:0-1-2
Morrison, T Standen, R W St'anden, GB T'hode, DJ Gre;nt, B D Smith, S T’Mccarthy g Firm 3:0-0-1 Good 38:2-6-4 Soft 18:2-1-2 Heavy 7:1-2-0
N T Elliott Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-1 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Colours Pink, Lilac Spots, White Sleeves, Lilac Spots, Pink Cap, Lilac Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f11 SCON Tue 3Aug2l 900m Bm58 Soft5 M Weir 56.5 4 $26.00 Ballistic Moon 61.0kg 4.93L 53.57 6
60f9  MUSWFri 2Jul21 1000m BM58 Heavyl C Gallagher 56.5 4 $5.50 Superior Witness 60.5kg 7.06L 59.67 35
0
1of8 GULG Sun13Jun2l 1000m BM50 Heavy9 C Gallagher 585 2 $4 Slickster 58.5kg 4.29L 58.77
10 of 14 QUIR Sat5Jun21  1000m BM50 Soft6  C Gallagher 595 8 $8 Zapluck 60.0kg 4.83L 59.54 2 1
30f12 WELL Tue 11May21 1100m CG&E BM58 Soft6  C Lever 55.5 11  $11 Makuba 55.0kg 4.41L 1:06.26 2 2
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[EJ BROOKLYN STAR

5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Al Nova
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd
Owners Jones Partnership

\Il

Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Stars On Sleeves, Star On Cap And Pom Pom

Race Details
6of 11 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  900m Bm58
8of8 AQUI Sat10Apr21 1100m F&M BM58

60f8 DOOMWed 17Mar21 1110m CL2
DOOMThu 18Feb21 1110m CL2

IPSW Thu 5Nov20  1200m 0 - 68

60f6
7 of 7

-

NEW YORK NICK

5\171 5 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Nicconi Dam Just Cooking

Breeder Mr P S Frampton

Owners Ms C G Collis

Track Jockey
Soft5 A Sweeney
Heavyl T Wolfgram
0

Heavyl R Stewart
0

Heavyl M D Plessis
0

Good4 M D Plessis

Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap

Race Details

30f11 SCON Tue 3Aug2l 900m Bm58
12 of 12 PORT Mon 31May21 1500m CL2
40f9 TARE Mon 24May21 1250m CL3

70f 14 MUSWFri 30Apr21  1280m BM58
60f12 SCON Tue 20Apr21 1100m CL2

: BYZANTIUM
@ 7 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire All Too Hard Dam Roman Treasure
Breeder Mr G J Perry

Track Jockey
Soft5  C Waddell
Soft6  C Gallagher
geavyl R Jones

Soft5  C Gallagher
Good4 C Gallagher

Owners C C Howe, G J Clarke, R Murray, E J Norris & R W Howe

Colours Blue, Gold Stars And Cap

Race Details

8of 11 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  900m Bm58
60of 10 BATH Tue8Jun21  1000m BM58
40f10 WELL Sun 30May21 900m BM66
20f12 PARK Sun 16May21 1000m BM58
10 of 13 COON Sat 24Apr21  900m BM50

EF] VALACHI

6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Star Witness Dam Butterfly Theory
Breeder Mr N Moraitis

Owners D McHardie

@*’I

Track
Softs
Softo

Jockey

A Cavallo

A Cavallo
Soft5 A Cavallo
Soft5 A Cavallo
Good4 C Gallagher

Colours Pink, Black Maltese Cross, Pale Green And Black Striped Sleeves, Pink

And Black Quartered Cap

Race Details
90f11 SCON Tue 3Aug2l
12 of 14 TAMW Fri 23Jul21

10 of 11 TAMW Fri 25Jun21
GULG Sun13Jun21 1200m GULGONGCUP
BM66
10 of 11 WELL Sun 30May21 1400m CL1

900m Bm58
1400m CL1
1600m CL1-SW

7of7

Track Jockey
Soft5 J Duggan
Soft7 A Cavallo
I(;Ieavle Kehoe

Heavy9 D Northey
Soft5 N Burrells

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $27,000
W&P% 11-44

Trainer Connie Greig
Jockey Aaron Sweeney 56.0kg
Win Range 1100m

Career 9:1-2-1 12 Mths 7:.0-1-0  1st Up 3:.0-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 3:1-2-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 9 $26.00 Ballistic Moon 61.0kg 4.46L 53.57 2
59.0 7  $12 Noble War 58.0kg 34.65L 1:07.18 3 4
540 6  $31 Snitzari 56.0kg 6.85L 1:13.16 2 2
540 5 $5.50 Dreamtimer 58.0kg 9.80L 1:07.99 33
540 4 $7 Angus The Black 58.0kg 2.85L 1:09.97 1 2

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 5

Jockey Casey Waddell 56.0kg Prizemoney $49,685

Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 8-15

Career 26:2-2-0 12 Mths 10:1-0-1 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-0-0  Soft 9:1-1-0 Heavy 5:1-1-0

Jockey 1.0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 5 $17.00 Ballistic Moon 61.0kg 1.88L 53.57 8
550 12 $8 Oakfield Prince 58.5kg 10.86L 1:32.39 12 12
550 6 $6.50 Fenech 59.5kg 3.32L 1:15.99 8 7
575 14  $26 Lunasnit 58.0kg 2.12L 1:16.62 12 9
55.0 11 $151 Embeller 57.0kg 4.29L 1:03.57 11 10

Trainer Bob Howe Barrier 6

Jockey Anthony Cavallo 55.0kg Prizemoney $66,880

Win Range 900m - 1000m We&P% 10-31

Career 42:4-7-2 12 Mths 14:2-4-0 1stUp 6:1-2-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 28:4-6-1  Soft 13:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 29:4-6-2  Dist 11:3-3-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 6 $31.00 Ballistic Moon 61.0kg 6.88L 53.57 5
550 8  $15 My Little Racer 55.0kg 4.04L 59.48 5 4
55.0 8  $31 Fox Spirit 55.0kg 5.08L 52.13 6
550 2 $19 Nobody's Puppet 61.5kg 1.84L 58.39 2 2
59.0 7 $5.50 Vertical 62.0kg 4.15L 51.92 2

Trainer Dean McHardie Barrier 2

Jockey Jenny Duggan 55.0kg Prizemoney $26,610

Win Range 920m W&P% 4-13

Career 23:1-2-0 12 Mths 16:0-0-0 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-0  Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 5:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0  2$201.00 Ballistic Moon 61.0kg 7.21L 53.57 10
550 3 $101 Syzygy Stars 60.0kg 16.281 1:28.97 4 4
570 10 $101 Miss Twenty Twenty 57.0kg 19.02L 1:43.84 8 5
550 6  $41 Classy Rebel 55.0kg 17.88L 1:10.59
550 5 $101 Harley Fat Boy 56.5kg 12.78L 1:25.51 1 2
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Race 7 KIA ORA BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1100m

Prize $23,520. 1st $12,280. 2nd $4,440. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,200. 5th $750. 6th $550. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.

Rail: Out 6 metres from 800 - WP; 4 metres Remainder.

Straight: 420m.

Circumference: 1900m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. 55.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 11. Midnight Magic Blinkers AGAIN

Horse
1. Deploys Alone
2. Belle of Clonmel
3. Miss Kingston

5. Mosht Up

6. Ruby Factor

1. Owhata Crumpet

8. Sister Ellie

9. Maibeasy (N2)

10. Ringo's Charm

11. Midnight Magic (NZ)
12. Dragoneight

13. Classy Fella

14. Northern Conqueror
15. Fioravanti

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Jockey

Jackson Searle (a3)
Rory Hutchings
Alysha Collett

Rachael Murray
Christian Reith
Reece Jones
Mikayla Weir
Casey Waddell (a2)
Darryl McLellan
Amelia Denby

Jake Pracey-Holmes

Dylan Gibbons
Anthony Cavallo
Aaron Sweeney

Trainer

Mark Schmetzer
Jay Hopkins
Simon Casey

Stephen Schofield
Dale Wagstaff
Pat Farrell

Paul Perry

Scott Singleton
Jan Bowen

John Bannister
Luke Thomas
Tom Ollerton
Bob Howe
Jackie Greentree

Last 10
4756571322
x055147338
312584523

x45523875s
1248656614
x33752475s
x096181s05
x2s008000s
x8s607s721
x009x6323s
x454055623
x964959056
2320251080
x08s475s55

Career
26:3-5-3
23:2-3-7

6:1-2-1

46:3-7-7
9:1-1-0
20:2-3-2
16:3-0-1
15:2-2-1
15:1-2-0
17:1-2-3
51:4-5-5
23:1-1-2
82:5-16-10
56:4-8-3

Prize
$119,490
$83,280
$29,066

$123,785
$14,625
$49,570
$48,230
$39,040
$30,220
$24,745
$102,245
$42,175
$137,565
$91,135

NSW: 4:55 pm

W%
12%

9%
17%

1%
11%
10%
19%
13%

1%

6%

8%

4%

6%

1%

VIC/TAS: 4:55 pm
QLD: 4:55 pm
NT: 4:25 pm

SA: 4:25 pm

WA: 2:55 pm

P%
42%
52%
67%

37%
22%
35%
25%
33%
20%
35%
27%
17%
38%
27%

Scone | Page 31

Bar Wgt

10
1
13

62.5
60
585

SCRATCHED

14
11
7

~ N 0w oy Ul O

12

575
575
57
57
56.5
56
55
55
55
55
55

SCRATCHED



www.sportsbetform.com.au

14

e
.

13
12

=
O a4

D DD

D D B BB S
N (4] + 4] (=] ~l @ [1e]

-

-
-

Rail position: Out 6 metres from 800 - WP; 4 metres Remainder.

5. Mosht Up "H
3. Miss Kingston "H
15. Fioravanti "ﬂ\
6. Ruby Factor "H
1. Deploys Alone "H
8. Sister Ellie "H
12. Dragoneight "ﬂ\
7. Owhata Crumpet "H

10. Ringo's Charm "ﬁ
9. Maibeasy "ﬁ

14. Northern Conqueror "H
11. Midnight Magic "H

13. Classy Fella "ﬂ\
2. Belle of Clonmel "H

Race Direction
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: DEPLOYS ALONE

ﬁ 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
-

Sire Sepoy Dam Lalonde
Breeder Mr A Boyd

Owners T L Schmetzer, J S Streat, L A Schmetzer, A P Crowe, T Mcfadzean, A Ngu,

T Mahe, G Fifita, J Teaupa, G T Campbell, V Ngu, M Caqusau, B T B Fifita & A

Campton
Colours Black, White Band And Cap
Race Details

Track Jockey

40f 14 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  1100m Bm58 Soft5 J Searle
70f13 MORE Tue 20Jul21  950m CL3 Soft6 M Palmer
50f13 ROSE Sat3Jul2l ~ 1100m HIGHWAY-C3  Heavy9 R Bayliss
1of6 SCON Wed 16Jun21 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 R Dillon
6of 11 SCON Tue Jun21  900m CL3 Good4 M Owen
Ak
~  [F3 BELLE OF CLONMEL
Q 7 year old chestnut mare (female)
. ¥ Sire Magic Albert Dam Kate of Clonmel
Breeder Mrs C Blanche
Owners Mrs C M Blanche
Colours Royal Blue, White Shamrock, Armbands And Star Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
of 14 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  1100m Bm58 Soft5 R Hutchings

14 of 14 GRAF Wed 7Jul21  1100m F&M CL2

Soft5 A Gibbons

Trainer Mark Schmetzer
Jockey Jackson Searle 62.5kg
Win Range 955m - 1000m

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $119,490
W&P% 12-42

50f6  GOSF Thu10Jun21 1100m F&M BM64 Heavy9 L Day
1of7  MUSWSun 23May21 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 L Day
1of7 HAWK Wed 11Nov20 1100m CL1 Good4 K O'hara
=
= [} Miss KINGSTON
& 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Pride of Dubai Dam Vormista
Breeder Emmaroo Bloodstock Pty Ltd
Owners Emmaroo Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs C J Murray)
Colours Purple, Green Band
Race Details Track Jockey
30f 14 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  1100m Bm58 Soft5 A Collett
1of11 SCON Sun18jul21l  1100m MDN-SW Heavy8 A Morgan
20f14 SCON Fri9Jjul21 900m MDN-SW Heavy8 A Morgan
80of8 MOE Sat8Aug20 1200m 3YF MDN-SW  Heavy8 D Holland
40f10 BET3 Sun26Jul20 1100m 2YF MDN-SW  Soft6 L Neindorf

I vosHT up

6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Moshe Dam Solar
Breeder Mr T Melinz

Owners Velebit (Mgr: T Melinz)

Colours White, Black Sash, Orange Sleeves, Black Armbands, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
of 14 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  1100m Bm58 Soft5 R Murray
40f8 TARE Tue27Jul2l  1250m CL3 Soft6 R Murray
50f8 GOSF Thu15Jul21  1100m F&M BM64 Heavy9 P Scorse
50f9  MUSWFri 2Jul21 1000m BM58

20f13 MUSWMon 21Jun21 1000m CL3

Heavyl A Denby
0
Soft7 A Denby

Career 26:3-5-3 12 Mths 10:1-2-1 1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-0 Soft 10:0-3-1 Heavy 9:1-2-2
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-2-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
62.5 10 $9.00 Ruby Factor 57.5kg 2.53L 1:06.38
59.0 1  $4F Fortnite 57.5kg 4.52L 55.08 5 3
555 3 $31 Hellenism 58.0kg 2.98L 1:05.72 4 5
n/a Deploys Alone n/a 1.14L 55.17
580 4  $12 lsalute 58.0kg 1.48L 52.18 2
Trainer Jay Hopkins Barrier 1
Jockey Rory Hutchings 60.0kg Prizemoney $83,280
Win Range 1100m W&P% 9-52
Career 23:2-3-7 12 Mths 11:1-0-3 1st Up 5:0-0-2  2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-2-3  Soft 6:0-0-4 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 9:2-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 1 $21.00 Ruby Factor 57.5kg 13.79L 1:06.38
58.0 1  $15 Lasting Kiss 55.0kg 8.06L 1:03.97 5 4
580 1  $10 Miss Jay Fox 60.0kg 4.75L 1:06.94 31
n/a Belle of Clonmel n/a 0.01L 593
550 6  $9 Belle of Clonmel 55.0kg 0.57L 1:03.44 1 1
Trainer Simon Casey Barrier 13
Jockey Alysha Collett 58.5kg Prizemoney $29,066
Win Range 1100m W&P% 17-67
Career 6:1-2-1 12 Mths 41-1-1 1stUp 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 3:1-1-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 13  $3.20 Ruby Factor 57.5kg 1.87L 1:06.38
57.0 3 $2.70F Miss Kingston 57.0kg 1.72L 1:07.65 8 6
570 7  $18 Into Champagne 55.0kg 0.03L 55.12 11
570 2 $3EF Odeum 57.0kg 8.25L 1:16.22 2 2
570 8  $11 Zooming Zebra 57.0kg 4.05L 1:06.55 6 4
Trainer Stephen Schofield Barrier 14
Jockey Rachael Murray 57.5kg Prizemoney $123,785
Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 7-37
Career 46:3-7-7 12 Mths 24:1-3-5 1stUp 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:1-4-2  Soft 16:2-3-1 Heavy 8:0-0-4
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 11:1-0-4 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 14 $8.00 Ruby Factor 57.5kg 5.73L 1:06.38
550 8 $4.60 Dollson 59.0kg 3.04L 1:14.89 2 2
550 4 $17 Duchess 60.0kg 2.52L 1:06.68 8§ 8
58.0 2 $2.60F Superior Witness 60.5kg 3.70L 59.67 4 4
550 11  $16 Big Happiness 58.5kg 0.11L 59.07 4 3
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* I rRuBY FACTOR

m 5 year old grey gelding (male)

Breeder Kerry O'Brien Thoroughbreds P/L
Owners Ms R L Bolton & D S Wagstaff

Colours Purple, Grey Southern Cross, Striped Sleeves And Cap

Sire The Factor Dam Anaruby
Race Details

1of14 SCON Tue 3Aug2l
20f13 SCON Mon 26Jul21
40f12 KEMB Thu 8jul21 ~ 1200m CL1
8of14 MORU Fri 25Jun21  1200m CL1
60f9  NOWRSun 23May21 1000m BM58

1100m Bm538
1000m BM58

5 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Albrecht Dam Modest Meisie
Breeder Mr D Morice

&

Track
Soft5

Jockey
C Reith
Soft6 D Mclellan
Soft5 A Adkins
Heavy8 J Taylor
Soft7 S Joseph

= |} OWHATA CRUMPET

Owners D H Morice, P M Farrell & Mrs M L Morice
Colours Navy Blue, Gold And White Spots, Gold Pom Pom

Race Details
of 14 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  1100m Bm58
3of7 DUBB Fril6Jul2l  1100m CL2

QUIR Tue 29Jun21  1200m BM58
MUSWMon 21Jun21 1000m CL3
DUBB Fri4Jun21 ~ 1000m CL3

30f12
70f13
50f8

® KX SISTER ELLIE

lﬁ'];i 5 year old chestnut mare (female)
: Sire Choisir Dam Pure Intent

Breeder Miss C Collis
Owners Ms C G Collis

Track Jockey
Soft5 R Jones
Heavyl M Palmer

0

Heavy9 D Mclellan
Soft7 L Day
Heavy8 R Jones

Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap

Race Details

of 14 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  1100m Bm58

10 of 13 SCON Mon 26Jul21  1000m BM58
90f11 TARE Mon 28Jun21 1400m F&M BM58
60of 14 PORT Mon 31May21 1000m BM58
10f10 QUIR Mon 10May21 1100m F&M BM58

-m" ] MAIBEASY

6 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Super Easy Dam Maicostus
Breeder Ancroft Stud Ltd

Owners Ms N Wong, A Wong, Mrs V KW Wong, K KH Wong, R Mak, J P S Wu, S

Choi, W H Wong & Mrs C Hon

Track Jockey
Soft5 M Weir
Soft6 M Weir
Heavy8 C Gallagher
Soft6  C Gallagher
Soft5  C Gallagher

Colours Tartan, Red Diamond, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

of 14 SCON Tue 3Aug21  1100m Bm58
20f12 SCON Sun18Jul2l  1100m BM58
20f6  SCON Wed 16Jun21 900m OPEN-BT
12 of 12 DUBB Sat 310ct20  1310m BM58
12 of 13 GOUL Tue 60ct20  1300m BM66

Track Jockey
Soft5  C Waddell
Soft7 R Murray
Soft5 R Murray
Good4 B Cray
Good4 J Penza

Trainer Dale Wagstaff
Jockey Christian Reith 57.5kg
Win Range 920m - 1100m

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $14,625
W&P% 11-22

Career 9:1-1-0 12 Mths 9:2-1-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 11 $5.50 Ruby Factor 57.5kg 1.72L 1:06.38
56.5 9  $10 Baiyka 57.5kg 0.16L 59.75 9 9
550 2 $31 Explosive Truth 58.5kg 5.10L 1:10.52 6 6
56.5 6  $15 Nuremburg Castle 60.0kg 2.00L 1:12.59 11 1
570 5  $16 Feeling Mighty 57.5kg 1.70L 59.9 4 4

Trainer Pat Farrell Barrier 7

Jockey Reece Jones 57.0kg Prizemoney $49,570

Win Range 900m - 1000m

W&P% 10-35

Career 20:2-3-2 12 Mths 18:2-3-2 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-0 Soft 8:1-2-0 Heavy 5:0-1-2
Jockey 8:1-2-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 7 $7.00 Ruby Factor 57.5kg 4.37L 1:06.38
550 6 $7 Fifteen Rounds 60.5kg 5.04L 1:07.21 32
570 9  $10 Mr Whitacre 59.5kg 1.72L 1:14.17 2 2
550 2 $9.50 Big Happiness 58.5kg 4.30L 59.07 2 5
55.0 2 $3.80 Knight Driver 56.0kg 3.09L 58. 4 7
Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 9
Jockey Mikayla Weir 57.0kg Prizemoney $48,230
Win Range 1006m - 1100m W&P% 19-25
Career 16:3-0-1 12 Mths 10:2-0-1 1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 8:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 9 $31.00 Ruby Factor 57.5kg 5.94L 1:06.38
58.0 4  $21 Baiyka 57.5kg 443L 59.75 8 1
61.0 10 $9.50 Raay Of Dreams 62.5kg 5.94L 1:28.41 7 6
59.0 7  $15 Bozeman 61.5kg 1.95L 1:00.06 6 8
58.5 4  $17 Sister Ellie 58.5kg 1.30L 1:06.13 7 5
Trainer Scott Singleton Barrier 5
Jockey Casey Waddell 56.5kg Prizemoney $39,040
Win Range 1280m - 1300m W&P% 13-33
Career 15:2-2-1 12 Mths 7:0-1-0 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-1 Soft 8:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 5 $13.00 Ruby Factor 57.5kg 13.72L 1:06.38
56.5 7  $21 Chasing Comets 61.0kg 5.84L 1:06.39 22
n/a Rustic Steel n/a 0.83L 54.95
58.0 11  $31 Universal Thief 60.5kg 11.97L 1:16.74 8 10
550 6  $16 Mr Kylin 57.0kg 8.10L 1:17.06 7 6
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~  HRINGO'S CHARM

. Syearold brown gelding (male)
Sire Benfica Dam Tully Lea
Breeder Mrs B Gallaher

Owners Mrs B D Gallaher, J R Gallaher, J R Gallaher, Ms J L Bowen, Ms J

Buttenshaw, G B Thode, D J Grant, A M J Duffy, L D Campbell, N W Stig, T Standen,

K Woods, R W Standen, B D Smith, N T Elliott, Ms J L Connolly & S T Mccarthy

Colours Pink, Lilac Spots, White Sleeves, Lilac Spots, Pink Cap, Lilac Pom Pom

Race Details

of 14 SCON Tue 3Aug21  1100m Bm58
80f13 TAMWFri23Jul21 ~ 1000m CL1
60f11 MUSWSun 23May21 1000m CL1
10 of 10 GUNN Mon 3May21 1250m CL1
70f9  TAMWTue 6Apr21  1200m CL2

- 5 year old bay or brown mare (female)

i MIDNIGHT MAGIC

Sire Jimmy Choux Dam Paulette
Breeder The Sunlight Trust
Owners J R Bannister & D J Foster

Colours Cerise, Black Maltese Cross, White And Black Hooped Sleeves, Black Cap,

White Pom Pom
Race Details
of 14 SCON Tue 3Aug21
11 of 13 TAMW Tue 8Jun21
10 of 14 SCON Tue Ljun2l
90f11 TARE Tue 11May21

30f5

1100m Bm58
1400m BM58
1200m BM58
1250m CL1

MUSWWed 21Apr21 1000m OPEN-BT

é DRAGONEIGHT

7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Hidden Dragon Dam You See a Star
Breeder Mr J Harvey

Owners L A Thomas, S L Brady, G P Langlands, D Mccann, C Strang, P A Hughes,

Mrs B Thomas, H Holden, D Fisk & R Langlands
Colours Hot Pink, Black Stars, Black Cap
Race Details
of 14 SCON Tue 3Aug21
40f13 SCON Mon 26Jul21
50f12 TAMW Mon 12Jul21
40of9  MUSWFri 2Jul21

11 of 12 TAMW Tue 8Jun21

1100m Bm58
1000m BM58
1000m BM58
1000m BM58

1200m BM58

~  FE] CLASSY FELLA

7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Nicconi Dam Sassy Gal
Breeder Mr F Peisah

Owners P J Reid & Mrs C Reid

=
S—

Track Jockey

Soft5 D Mclellan
Heavy8 D Mclellan
Softs M Palmer

Good4 C Gallagher

Good4 S Lisnyy

Track Jockey
Soft5 A Denby
Good4 D Northey
Good4 L Day

Heavyl G Mcdonnell
0

Soft5 D Northey

Track Jockey

Soft5 J Pracey-holmes

Soft6 A Morgan
Heavy8 M Weir
Heavyl M Weir

0

Good4 D Gibbons

Colours Blue, White Hoops, Red Sleeves & Cap

Race Details

of 14 SCON Tue 3Aug21
90f11 SCON Mon 26Jul21
60of9 SCON Sun 18Jul2l
40f13 SCON Tue 15Jun2l
90f13 SCON Tue Lun21

1100m Bm58
1200m CL1
1100m CL1
1100m CL1
1100m CL1

Track Jockey
Soft5 D Gibbons
Soft6 A Morgan
Soft7  C Gallagher
Soft5  C Gallagher
Good4 A Morgan

Trainer Jan Bowen Barrier 6

Jockey Darryl McLellan 56.0kg Prizemoney $30,220

Win Range 1300m W&P% 7-20

Career 15:1-2-0 12 Mths 14:1-2-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-0 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 6 $91.00 Ruby Factor 57.5kg 4.46L 1:06.38
56.0 13 $41 Mr Cruise 57.0kg 4.20L 1:00.14 10 12
555 7 $21 Goofy Mick 58.5kg 5.14L 58.12 10 11
56.5 10  $31 A Fortunate Lass 59.0kg 12.69L 1:13.67 3 3
555 8  $19 Cecilia 59.0kg 8.22L 1:09.84 8§ 8

Trainer John Bannister Barrier 3

Jockey Amelia Denby 55.0kg Prizemoney $24,745

Win Range 1400m W&P% 6-35

Career 17:1-2-3 12 Mths 13:0-1-2 1st Up 40-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-0 Soft 6:0-0-3 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 3 $31.00 Ruby Factor 57.5kg 5.70L 1:06.38
560 9  $31 Being Naughty 60.0kg 6.33L 1:24.67 2 12
570 11  $31 Unpredicted 57.5kg 6.33L 1:11.74 14 14
570 6 $8 Atlantic Lite 55.0kg 16.72L 1:16.13 8 9

n/a Street Power n/a 3.25L 59.13

Trainer Luke Thomas Barrier 8

Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 55.0kg Prizemoney $102,245

Win Range 1000m - 1257m We&P% 8-27

Career 51:4-5-5 12 Mths 9:0-1-1 1stUp 9:0-0-1  2nd Up 8:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 29:2-1-4  Soft 14:2-3-1 Heavy 8:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:0-2-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 8 $21.00 Ruby Factor 57.5kg 5.46L 1:06.38
550 7  $15 Baiyka 57.5kg 1.15L 59.75 3 1
550 2 $8.50 Jekyll 56.5kg 2.99L 1:00.11 9 6
55.0 9  $26 Superior Witness 60.5kg 3.10L 59.67 6 6
555 5  $14 Righthere Rightnow 60.5kg 7.96L 1:11.68 11 10

Trainer Tom Ollerton Barrier 2

Jockey Dylan Gibbons 55.0kg Prizemoney $42,175

Win Range 1400m W&P% 4-17

Career 23:1-1-2 12 Mths 10:0-0-1 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-1-2  Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 2 $26.00 Ruby Factor 57.5kg 9.03L 1:06.38
550 1  $18 Empowerment 58.5kg 5.36L 1:12.65 7 5
550 1  $31 Surooj59.0kg 4.99L 1:06.82 2 1
550 9 $101 Lady River 56.5kg 4.21L 1:05.2 2 1
55.0 9 $101 Tupou 57.0kg 3.88L 1:05.01 9 11
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: NORTHERN CONQUEROR

@ 9 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Northern Meteor Dam Conquistar

Breeder Serenor Holdings Pty Ltd

Owners G J Clarke, R Murray, E J Norris, R W Howe & C C Howe
Colours Blue, Gold Star And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

20f14 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  1100m Bm58 Soft5 A Cavallo
30f12 GILG Sat24Jul2l  1200m BM50 Soft7 A Cavallo
20f14 COWRSat10Jul21 ~ 1100m CG&E BM50  Soft7 A Cavallo
13 of 14 WELL Sun 30May21 1100m BM58 Soft5 A Cavallo
20f12 WELL Tue 11May21 1100m CG&E BM58 Softb A Cavallo

. FIORAVANTI

M 10 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Excellent Art Dam Woona

Breeder Mr R G Seldon

Owners M Greentree & Mrs J Greentree

Colours Royal Blue, White Star, Diamonds On Sleeves, White Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey

of 14 SCON Tue 3Aug2l  1100m Bm58 Soft5 A Sweeney
12 of 14 TARE Tue 27Jul21  1000m BM58 Soft6 R Murray
80f10 BATH Tue8Jun2l  1000m BM58 Soft6 K Nisbet
40f 10 MUSWSat 27Feb21  1000m BM50 Soft5  Q Yong
70f9  BATH Mon 8Feb21 1208m CL4 PREV Good4 A Cavallo

Trainer Bob Howe Barrier 4

Jockey Anthony Cavallo 55.0kg Prizemoney $137,565

Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 6-38

Career 82:5-16-10 12 Mths 21:1-6-1 1stUp 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 61:5-10-8  Soft 18:0-6-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 52:2-12-7 Dist 19:0-6-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 4 $31.00 Ruby Factor 57.5kg 1.72L 1:06.38
58.0 5 $5.50 Makuba 60.0kg 4.88L 1:12.86 6 8
580 4  $16 Deshawn 58.5kg 2.24L 1:05.89 4 5
55.0 11  $17 Classy Rebel 55.0kg 13.95L 1:04.24 9 10
550 3 $9 Makuba 55.0kg 2.97L 1:06.26 5 4

Trainer Jackie Greentree Barrier 12

Jockey Aaron Sweeney 55.0kg Prizemoney $91,135

Win Range 1100m - 1206m W&P% 7-27

Career 56:4-8-3 12 Mths 11:0-1-0 1st Up 12:1-3-1  2nd Up 11:1-1-0

Firm 2:0-1-0 Good 41:3-6-3  Soft 11:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 14:2-2-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 12$151.00 Ruby Factor 57.5kg 3.21L 1:06.38
55.0 1  $41 Fair Dinkum 65.0kg 11.54L 58.47 1 13
550 5  $11 My Little Racer 55.0kg 6.18L 59.48 8 9
59.5 1 $4.80 Fused Magic 56.5kg 3.34L 58.5 9 7
550 8  $41 Not Negotiating 57.5kg 6.18L 1:10.24 33
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